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Elaz

Supervisor’s Office
Gloria M. Palmblad

Town Hall: 1155 East Route 22 = Lake Zurich, IL 60047
TO \’ V I J SHIP Phone: 847-438-7823 Fax: 847-438-9269

E-mail: info@elatownship.org

Serving the people since 1850

MONTHLY BOARD MEETING
Thursday, April 9, 2020 — 7:00 P.M.
Ela Town Hall — Lower Level Board Room

BOARD MEETING AGENDA
1. Call to Order
2. Board Roll Call
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4, Public Comment
5. Approval of Meeting Minutes of March 12, 2020 (Tabled)
6. Approval of Board Audit from 3/10/20 to 4/6/20
7. Monthly Updates from Elected Officials and Township Manager
OLD BUSINESS
NEW BUSINESS
8. Line Item Transfers — consideration & possible action to approve Line Item Transfers as presented for close of
FY 3/31/20
9. Resolution Authorizing the Payment of Certain Routine & Recurring Expenses — consideration and possible
action to approve Resolution Authorizing the Payment of Certain Routine & Recurring Expenses
10. Supervisor’s Annual Statement & Road District Annual Treasurer’s Report, FY end 3/31/2020 - included
11. Closed Executive Session
12. Consideration and possible action on items discussed in closed session
13. Adjourn
Ela Township April 3, 2020
Supervisor Gloria M. Palmblad Highway Commissioner Andrew Forster Assessor John Barrington Clerk Lucy A. Prouty

Trustee Chris Bos Trustee Larry Bowman Trustee Michael Jennings Trustee Joel Sikes






WHHOISSIFRNCD AWMHDIH

FALSOAEL AFLSOAL

FILSOEL dELSOEL
HATTD MMOL HOSIAYEANS
o ' Ao A¥g SIHL

"LNEWAYD d40d JIA0HdEY OWY ORLIONY WIEH SWH ROTINHWYOINI SHNIMOTICS JHL

ST WLL'E9ES iSOMNA TI¥ TYLOL *xs
£EE Z69'ISTS €L ZRTISTS PTIOEAYd THLOL
SZ°Z8% SZ 28BS TOMNE EOMYNELNIYH REILIRED TYLOL
SETTLT'ES SETTLI'ES TOMNE TOWNWNFALNIVH Jd499d TELOL
6T ¥Z5'VES 6T FES'FES TONOE JY0d LNENYWEEd TYLOL
BS T99 LS BST92°LS CONOE 090" TYHENED TYLIOL
00" 0% o0°0g TOHNd FONYLSISSY TVHENED TYLOL
SF ZF9'99% SF-Z2F2 7993 TONMNE MMOL TYEENED THLOL
SAHAA TYI0L TTIOdAYd SHOTHD TITOANT

QZ0C/2/F ©3 0Z0Z/0T/E  WOHEd
LH0ddd LIONY Jdv0E
dIHSHMOL WId



LG 559 STVIZIAI0 OELOFTE 7 3deg 303 T=Iol
S0E LB 559 LHNAWILYIS TIdd¥ SIHS d907Td dHY SS0YD 3n7Td SLIAENAE HIIVIH/C2LOETE a0 " 605-2-1
SIYIDLIIC AFLIATE ¢ 3dag
0L 0S5F’6 HOISIAIO FAILVHISINIMGY T 3desg Ioa [eacl
LE9ZH 00" 05L°T sn8 MEM-SOIHAWED ‘ORI SINIION HWEHOE0S S0d MIN-SDIHdWHD QD" 009-T-1
THZEZR 00'0ET SHOLLOY JDINWd SSTTIUIM 2 ALTHNDES AFTTIVA XOJ SHMOLLOE JINYd SSTATIEHIM 2 00 "SR6-T-1
TESZH DE"FE QZ0ESBISS-FE/E SHING JOIA¥IS OMI SHOLLYWOITHNd HOCIdWd DEQZ/RT/S-#E/E SILWA I2IAYIS Q0" 895-1-1
LET ST OET LNAWILYIS Advndgda SOYYD ILID HANNIC JU¥0E-5, ILYSoH 00 896-1-1
LeT S8 E5 LNIWALYLS AdvYnHEds Sa49¥s ILID LETANYIYE IALLNISIOHAT Q0 B95-T-T
LET 00" 00g INAHALYLIS Kdvndada SOYWD ILID HOILWIDHE4dY/STUYMY-ddgWyHDd 271 00 896-T-T
el 0E LT IHAWALYLS AdYNdEds SO0Y%2 ILID SHIMOTI - SONTITHYRH Q0 "B9%S5-T1-1
SEGES 0o oS FOWHSHESSE ‘d R2plWH A0 AUOHIW HI 2 YHIHLOT TYIITIDNTAT MOIZ JWHSHNIISE "3 RONWEN A0 FU0RER NI Q0" B95-1-T
EBZEZ6 0o 5L 5d3-0d ESHMCOEd0uyoE-dELNIEd ITT SHILSRS dMd SA2-24 Z/HOCHIYYOd-ddINIYd QR "595-1~-1
0ae BB 6TT LHAWILYLS HIUEYH TUYD SEIMISNE TRHMEINTY TVOMNY-A0d9J00 Q0 "S95-T-1
one 00 88T LHAWALYLS HIEYH TUWD SSEAMISNE HYId NOTLOALOEd HVEL-E-LOCHdEM Q0 "595-T~-1
L6T 99 gg LHAWELYLS IdWNdeds SOYY> ILID TENSOTONE MOWE-TIIND A0 8S8-1-1
LG6T 94°949 LNAWELYLS AdWNHEda SqU¥D ILID dO¥IWE AREdLIVE 2d9-T1I0d A0 658-1-1
299¢6 0o 9 RS | NWHMCOE FDNTUMWT Sid4 Q0" BSS-T-1
9ESLH 009 LUCdTd ASHALNE ANINFAILS WRITIIM SEIADD AdH HL Q0" Bss-1-1
GZ9E6 PRUETL SEIT44NS FIIII0 OHI ‘I0dE0 EDIAE0 SIITEANS BDIJAQ Q0 Ass-1-1
Z0c g6 TET LHAHELYLS EIUYW J¥YD SSEMISNE HSTYIROTI Q0" 8s5-1-1
LeT B5"ET LHNAWELELS AdYNd9E4 STYYD ILID dng YaI¥M-TTIND Qg0°g55-1-1
FeT I1* 21 FTIOEZ-0F-3dd ILWT 9 A0 LHNIWIHYddd SIONITII ETOZ-0F-d34 HI¥'T 00 aprs-1-1
£C926 RS €T SHOILOEAMED XNL LTI0E ITT ‘AETHONE 5 dIAHITIEA SHOTIDICED XWI LT0E 00" #PS-T-1
TO9Z6 o0T0En’T SHEd INOET 27T ‘AETHAIONE 5 dIAHATIAH SHITAYES TYHMOISSHIOHS 00 pbS—T-1
CEQZR o0 "0LT OIS NMOQNTIYE XVL SEAAWISHMILS NOIS NMOOWYIEd XYL 00" 0FS-1-T
T ZE "95GE LHINIIELS ORI dv3r TYMIA STUYD TLID STHYILS0d-L043d FDLLA0 00 0Rs-1-1
FEQZR o 0OFE d34 T¥ANNY - LTT# LIWNJZEd A2TAMAS THLSOd 570 B3 IWONNY - LTT4 LIWgdd 00 gEs-1-1
E99E6 8 LAR g2 IY 4 SSTZE OTTTETESELE ALIDIMIDITH MOSICY HLTYIAMNOWAOD EZ/€-6Z/T OTITZTIE9€E ALIDIMLIETI 00" PES-T-T
TS9Eh Z5'648 2/ B2 ¥ d SSTT 00-859%00#100% BdLYM H2I4NZ BMYT 30 FOYTIIA 0Z/02/E-08/2 Z2 Id 3 SSTT HAL¥M 00" PES-1-1
BHGSER BOED ¢¢ Ld 3 SSTIT 8 BEF2-SL-FF-9F SW2 HODIN QZOZ/LT/E-FTISE %S5E S¥D 00" PES-T-1
BVSE6 957191 DEOES/B/E~-6/C ETISTFEBERY L3DW AMIEAS SIINN £/IN0Hd TTE2-ZNOHdITIL 00 EgEs-i-1
L?SER CLFS ZO0Z/B/¥v-6/E LSTOSOO0 L£60 0T TLLBHLIOW LEEIA0D QZ0Z/ 8/ v-6,E ANOHA, LINIIILNI 00 2ES-1-T
S¥CE6 FOTF9 P=ST/E IMOHAETHL G6GLOETT-06FLIEZLHLIOW dNO TTHD  HN0-K¥d SHMOHE-Te L0t TI-BNCHd I TIL 00 ZEs-1-1
SHOER BT 565G QZ0Z NOC-"d¥ AHIS W0LYAdTE JTHIHOIS SONI 'SINIJION NWELNENS 207 NAL-ddY A¥ES HOINAZTI JIHOS 00 0es-1-T
BESEZE 9E "G5 KEL-SLYH H00Td HOLI¥E04H00 LSHIZINO HL-SL¥H H00713 00 0EsS-1-T
SE9Z6 OF"LE HANTATD 5§ d3d%d LATIOL-FFdLl dwiTod HOIRNYAELE WY ITTIM WaTD % ¥dd¥d LZTIOL-ZdEL 9¥TI0a 00 02s-1-1
ZBSE6 F6"EE LHERIIE LS BOUWM D2IAYES LIIGEYY LO4dEI FWOH BL-N9IS SHOOTd L3M 00 0es-1-T
£85T6 LFLE LHERALE LS HOHUWEM DIAYES LIGEYD LO4d3T JWOH FAELLYY THNYE WdYI¥ 00 0ES-1-T
LET LB L¥F LMENALY LS KE¥0d93d STUYD LLID SHIT4dANS HEdWwd-0oLS0D 00 0es-1-1
EELER ELTLDT LNEWILYLS AdwhdgsEad fideneyr 2IAYES LICEED LOdEI FHW0H HI-SHHLTII HATATIIWOH 00 025-1-1
EEGEDL 15°6¢2 LNEWELYLS XdW0dgdd/Aaeniye  2IAYES 1I0F4D LOd3d FWOH d3LIVE NOIS LIXE/J400 NOILHNILNA 00" 025-1-T
LESZH BE BT LNEWALYILS AdvWnddad/idenede 2IAYES LIOEED LOd3d 3W0H HI-d¥0S dMWYH 00 025-1-1
LESZH Q0 LET LNEWALYLS AdWndd3d/Ldenud e 210435 LIaEd2 LOdET EW0H HIL-HONJWA o0 0Z5-1-1
£ESER LA L LHNEWALYLS AdYOdEEa/Adynuyr  DIAYES L1030 LOdEd FHOH HL-TTIA3d dOK 00" 0Z5-T-T
EGTL 8094 QZ0Z/G2/E LHUWAYd W54 259% dEYD dIFCLS0D 28Y¥L 0e0E/SE/E LNAWAYE W54 28SYL oo 0IS-1-1
SeT 8098 QZ0ESTT/E IMIWMEYd WS4 2SWL dd¥D dIHOLSND D8YWL DEQESTTVFE LHNEWAYE ¥5d JSYL o0 0T15-T-1
Q8ace 66 TLPT LHEFRALFLE TIdd¥  SIONITTII &0 "TVLIWEd YLTEd SIIIENIE HJITTEH o0 e05S-T~-1
S0¢ 25°698°1 LMERIIYLE TIddY JIHS d07Td dINY SS0d42 dANTd SIIZENAE HITYEH 00" 605-T1-1
MOISTATD FATIVELSIHINGY 1 1d=Q
AMNa HMCL TYVEENED T pung
# YoaUuD JUNOWY uoT3drIiossg 20TOAUT Iopuag 083 SUTT SOTOAUT Isquny I9
LIIONY Jd%0d
dJIvd
QIZITINHENOL drysumo] 213 :9d

T1/1 :=beg

OZOE/90/%0 — QZOC/OT/E0 SIIWA 1504

dIHSMMOL WIE H0d JHO4dEd MOILNEIHISTIO 12 FIOI0ANI

AHLYWD :Z85[)
Wd FE-¥0Q 0Z202/90/F0



LBT B FT LIENILY LS Ad90ddad S@QUYD ILID SHOYNS HLOOA-0DLSOD 00" FEsS-5-T
LBT BL TILF LHENALELS XAdW0ddEd 5qd¥0 ILIID SHOWNS HLOOA-ODLS0D 00 PEsS-5-T
SFSE6 Qg 09 QHOATE QZ0Z HY3dd SNI¥dS JNICESC AHLYD CHOITY CEOQZ HANIdEd ONIdEdsS S00TFP-S-T
FFSZE 00" 00E aunadd 0ZJg dvddg SNIdds WAONTAL YHATYD QOAdd 0208 AVddd INIdYds SO0 0TFP-5-1
EFSEG 00°06T annadd 0Z0¢ AYTde SNIddSs THINTLLY 35W0dS QHOATY 0Z0E HWIEd DHIEdsS S0 0TF-S-T
ZFSEn 00 00E AHNAZT Q0202 AYdd"E SNIdds CANITEACH WNIdILWHIX auOadd 0Z0¢ A¥ddd DNIdEdS SO0°0TFP-5-T
TRSZH 0o o9 ONRAZd 0202 AWEAYE DNId4dsS HOIHOS wInvd ar0aTd NZ0¢ HWIEd ONHIYEdsS SO°0TP-5-1
OFS€n oo-o9 ONR3AZd 0Z0Z W¥HddE DNI4ds HILSMNAINCT YAIRYLWd aMnaTd Q208 HW¥add DHIdEdS 50°0TF-5-1
BESZH 00 05T JHNNAFd 0202 AYTdd DHNIYdSs SSEIY MNY AdWH aqunddd Q207 M¥add DNId4S SO0°0T¥-5-1
BESZH 0002 JHNAFd O0g0Z AYTdd DNIdEds YATHAYEZ dIT0C0 aMOIdE Q202 HWEUd ONIdds SO0TP-G-1
LESZH [H R QHNAEY 0202 WV¥Hdd DONIJEdS DUIETUYD HYH093d aunddd 0202 Av3dd JNIJIdS SO 0TP-5-1
9ESZh 00 0BT QNNAFd 0202 WYHdd ONIUdS MTZodYE INATIYLYH aMnAdd 0202 HMW3Id9 DNIILS SO°QTP-5-T
HOISIAIO BInNoA ¢ 3deg
FE9ER‘S HOISIAIQ SEDIAYES TWIOD0S £ 3dsg 104 [P0
¥a2Za 95 "IFT I8 NIWHM 3 56 Z00905L%FT ALIDIWMLOZTE NOSIAH HLTWIMMCHWCD Z/E-LZ/€ Z0090SL9FT ALIDTULOATE 00" FPLG-E-T
099ga 00" LBL IdI4FSSEHNE dWMNS £ ADWTdTd  “OWI TWOINYHIEW NYHEIHS AdI434/SdMNd dWNS € F0wldadd 00" FPLS-E-T
£5%Z6 OE"LE 2/2 LS MIVW 3 S6 00-562Z004LJ2W HIIWM HOIUNZ YT 40 FSWTILA O2S0EZ/E-02/2 LS HIVH 3 S5 WILWM Q00" FPLS-E-T
FESEZH 0o 8el MOILIFASHI SWNd dWAS-TTH] FIIAEAS "OHNI “TEIINYHIEW NWWEIHS ILJZASHNI dW0Od dWOS-TTVD FILAYAS 00" FLG-E£-T
BHSEZR ESTOST 45 HIWW 3 S6 B 0O0T-80-FPE-89 SWD dOSIN 0E0ESST/E-FT/Z S¥W2 00 PLS-E-T
EESEZH PEEET IHAWILNLS REWIHEEd / AER0NED  JIAEES LIJ3dED 10430 ZWOH TEITHOLSTH-IELTId dATATOINOH Q0" FPLS-E-T
EESTh gF0OLT INIWALNES RgNOEEdd/ RERNNYY  JIAYES LIQTED 10430 EWOH SNIIEDS-OTHOLSIH T3 Q0" FLS-E£-T
POz PL HE LHNAWELYLS JNE dvds TYNIA SO0U¥> ILID THEANYS 00 " B895-£-1
CEZED 00 5eg WELOJWOD MIN d0LdS 2TT SHALSRS dMd HILOdHOD MEN d0LAS Q0 595-£-1
ooz 00 0FZ LNIHELTLE HIIYH Tdwd SSANISNHE NOILOALOHd U¥HA-£-LO0dHIM 00" S9§-£-1
F0Z S0 62 ANIWALYLS JME 99ds TWYNIZ 5049¥c ILID HIVHD FOTAA0-02L500 00 "6S85-£-1
el L9799 INAWALYLS RdYngadd 5049¥s ILID dN¥IWE LEILIWE 2d¥-TII00 Q0 655-£-1
Let 99" 22 INHHALYLS Rdviidads 509¥s ILID FEASOTING HOTE—TTIND Q0 B55-£-1
FOC FL FEE LHAWALYLS ONE d9ds TYNId SO¥%¥S ILID SHALSTOd-LOEdIa¥S0L Q0 855-£-1
kg (F8°DE} LHAWALYLS JNE d9dE TWHIA S0END ILID ONOAEY H¥L-LOEIIAVo0A Q0 855-£-1
FOZ EEFEZS LHIWALYLS ONE d9ds TWHIg S0¥ND ILID SHILSTOd-LEIIavS0n 00 855-£-1
LetT IL"BE IHHHILYLS KAYaded 50¥N¥D ILID S3ITednsS IOTA30-LO4ET IIIAJ0 00 855-£-1
el 66 BE0T IHAWNALYLS Kddiddsd 508D ILID HALOdWOD T1H3-03LS03D 00" 855-£-1
FOZ S8 FE LHIHILYLS ONE d¥d8 TWNIA S0¥ND ILID TIHFIOH ¥-M5TN 00" 9F5-£-1
10z S8 FE LHNHHALYLS HIIWH OYWD SSIMNISNE HNHNYD D-FINTAOSHI ALITIGVWIT MSWH Q0 9¥5-£-T
e 00 9EZ IHIHALYLS HIIYH JU¥D SSENISNG TUMINTS MSWH 00" 9%5-£-1
LET J0°ELT JHAWILYLES Ra¥0ddid SO0¥EY¥l ILID dIIMIVA-IOWHEADD ALITIIYWIT-MSYN 00 9%5-£-1
LET (Q0- 5T} IHAWILYLS Kav0dded S0¥¥S ILID INOATE-MSTH 00 9R5-£-1
LET aF " FS JHANALYLS AEv0ddedd S0¥¥S ILID HATAOYA-ALITIIYIT d05-MSYN 00 9%5-£-1
LET ag a9 JHAMILYLS REv0dddd 5a¥¥D ILID TNATLAYED 3d¥ QOXA-NOILWI0Id 00" LES-E-T
LET ao-ozg JHARALYLE Ad¥0ddad S0¥¥3 ILID DHIDIAATAL NYMOH-XODLIV 00" LES-E-T
LT 0" 52 LHIFALYLS Kd¥dddd S0dYD ILID NOTLO0TTY YTHOILS-NOILWYI0Id 00" LES-E-T
£99%Z86 0F 801 CE IH M SETIZZ OITIZTE9EE RIIDTHLDATH HOSIOZE HITWAMNOMWOD Z/E-82/1T OQTTTZTIESEE ALIDIMIZETE 00" FES-E-T
BEBSZE 8k 99 €€ ¥ 3 SSTT & BEF9-SE-FF-9F SWD HODTIH 0Z0E/LT/E-FTSZ %52 SN2 00 FES-E-T
aysZe GE ZE 0Z0Z/8/E-6/E EISIFSBESF 120% LNIYds LIHN T-MS TI3J-3HOH4ATAL 00 ZES-E-1
LFSZR EL°FS ZOZ/B/F-6/E LSTOSO0 L60 OT TLLB#IDOW LEYIH0OD 0202/8/F-5/E EHOHd,/IANEILHI D0 EZES-E-T
661 BE BT 0Z0E/SE/E IHAWAYd WS4 DSWL HEWD dEWOLSND DSWL DEQESSE/E IWARAYA W52 DSYL 0O 0TS-E-T
S61 6E 6T 0Z0E/IT/E IHAWAYd WSa DSWIL TE7) dAWHCLSOD 2SYL DEQESTI/E INEWAYd ¥S53 DSHL 00 0T5-E-T
QBaZe LET LY LNEFALY LS TIddY SIONITII 40 TIVLNId ¥LTdd SIIJ4ENEE HITWEH 00°B0S-E-T
SoE L6659 LNANALYLS TIddY dIHS d0Td dNY SSOdD dJNTd SLIAENIE HITWEH 00 605-E-T
HOISIAIO SHJIA¥AS TVWIJ0S £ 3d3g
QHOE WMMOL TTYENTS T pung
$ HoaUD JUNOWY uoT3IdTIOSS] 20ToAUT IopUap oS3 |UuTT SoToAUT Iaqunp 19
LICNW JUw0d
aI%d
CHEZITEHNENON drysumoci e13F 4940
LE0Z/90/%0 - 0ZO0EZ/0T/EQ SALWA ISOd FHIWD 1380
1T/ :abeg JIHSMMOL ¥TE d0d Id0d3d MOILNATHLSIO T9 EFDI0ANT Wd 2P0 0Z0Z/90/F0



TLEZ6 00" 05T ANNZEY 4181 SEIOYT HYSIHIIW TTANNCE , & HISTIE ANOATE dI4L SATAWT NYOIHIIH Z0°0TF-9-T
DLEEZE D0 GLF QNN3FY 41491 SIIOYT NYDIHIIW SYOT WIDTHELYd ANMASYE dIdl SAIAYT NYOIHOIIH Z0T0TF-9-1
69GZ6 00" 0ST GNNJEY 4191 STIOVT NYIIHOIW THSMOONYMET FITYS0Y ANNATYE T4l SATAWT WEDTHOIH Z00TF-9-1
89575 00" 0ST GHNIEY dI¥l SELOYT NYIIHIIW NOTWH HOLNY aMNAFE dIEL SAIOVET MYSTHIIH ZO0TF-9-1
L9GSEZ6 00 05T ANNEEY dI¥d STIICVT WYIIHIIW YOEAMHIS NAYHLIWH OHNAFE dI4L SII0TT NYSIHOIH Z0°0Te-9-1
99626 0o-0sT ANNITY dTEL SATCYT NYIIHIIW STAIDIWD RIHWH ANOAEE dIEL SATIOYT NYSIHIIH ZO0TF-9-1
59GEh 0o 0sT ANNATH dI8L SALOVI HYOIHIIHW MYHTENYH YN0 OHOAFE dIdl SIIOW] WYOIHDIW Z0°0TP-9-1
FOGEe gotost GRNATE dTEL SAIOVT HYOIHIIW WOES AN¥D aNNZEd 4141 SIIAYT WYDTHIIH 20 0TP-9-1
ESGER 00" 0ST OHOATY dTEL SATAYT WWIIHIIW HOTYHHMIZID HAITTod ANNAEY 474l SITAYT N¥DIHOIH E0°OTF-9-1
Z95Z8 00" 0sT aINNITY ATEL SITOVT HYOIHIIW LOYYHETD ATE930 ONNAZY 4191 SITAWT NYDTHOTH Z0O 0T¥-9-1
19526 00° 05T QNOIFY dTEL SATOWT HYSIHIIH NOSNOWES ZHMYC ONNAZE 4141 SFAIAYWT H¥SIHIIW €0 0Te-9-1
D9SES 007 QST auNATy dTEL SATCVT NWIIHOIH MNYHNOO S99l ANNAZT 4191 S3IAYT NWOIHOIH 20°0T#-9-1
BEGER Q0000 't OHNATH dTEL SATOWT HWIIHIIW TIISdWED HATTHLYH AMNAEY 4T8L SEIOWT NYSTHOIIH Z0°0TP-9-1
HEGES 0o ost ANOAFY dTEL SALOYT WHWIIHIIH HOYdaE MITIEH QHNNAZY I8l SITOWT NWSIHOIM Z0°0TR-9-T
82226 00" 0ZT SFTLE MOEHD LSOT dNSsI-d3d AENEOW AMHET S 9FTLE MOEHD I50T dANSSI-dd 00 0TR-9-T
6I3Z6 00" 00T TL968 MOEHD INSSI-TH TIVALA NS KOWH TL988 WMDHHD ENSSI-3d 00 0Te-9-1
ZI%EE 0000 TE8ELE MOZHD LSOT HNSSI-T4 CHYSSYD ANOHLINY I8ELE MOEHD IS0 ENSSI-Fd 00 0TP-9-1
HOISIAIO HOINES 9 3dag
G5 LBTE HOISIATO HINOR 6 3dag Ioj Telog
SI%Z6 L9 G2 0202 HIIYW -SASHICHT TIATIL HOTTIO WNY¥3S0S JANLS HLOOL - T¥3H 00" B95-5-T
EQE D0°GZ INAWILYLIS dMZ U¥IE TYHIZ Td¥D SSENISOE JZFI¥d [ -FOMOTd TTdd0d 00°895-5-1
EDZ 0O SL INIHELYLS HOEVH Td¥D SSANISNE MOTIIVHISIOEY FoONLTd TTdd0d 00" 896-5-T
LET CE T INAWIALYLS AUYndads S0¥%s ILID TYVIMI FTEWMIA0S-WARTD 00°G96-6-T
EQZ GETZ INIWILYLS OMZ UYL TYHIZ TE¥D SSEANISNE SHITLANS IIVHD 90710 MH-TIWHATEM 00" 295-5-1
EOQZ DE"9 INAWELYLS dHE ¥¥IL TYHISE TI¥D SSANISOE FAdWIL LINQ EIATIS-HOZWHY 00 295-5-1
EQZ BZ"8 IHIWILYIS OHE UYL TYHNIZ Td¥D SSAMISOE SILAYED 0T MH-HOZWHY 00" 295-5-1
EQZ 65 EZ INAWEIINIS HIEWH Td¥D SSANISOE SEIT4ANS JJ0 AWD SOQIM-TI¥HTVM 00" 295-5-1
EQE L 1E INAHALYLS HIIWH TIYD SSANISNE  XIANIITHSSTAOTD/STTHCOD-LTEVATEM 00 295-5-1
LT ZL 6T INIWILYLIS RYYndEds SO¥Y¥D ILID SHTICON TOOd-HOZWHY 00" E95-5-1
LT 8512 INIWALYLS Ad¥aedd SO9¥D ILID SdN2 T STMOE-TIWHIYM 00°296-5-1
EESZ6 6E°9EC 1400 T00%¥ IWMO%W €dId00 EEZTRELET HOOIYH TONI ‘YSD HOOIH SEIAOD T.00¥ 20S IW4DW dETA00 00" 655-5-T
BFSES 05" k9 QZ0ESB/E-6,/C CTSTPREIERY IOOW LHIddS SIIHO Z - TIEZ-FNOHSZTTIL 00" 655-5-1
£0E 0o 06T INIWILVIS HIEWH Td¥D SSAMISNG 4TI dTATI-31250 00" 085-6-1
Z0g 0o 0s INTWELYLS HOWWH T SSEMISNE HIHEONM TE¥D TIIHO-QdEANT 00 9F5-5-T
LTSS g9 1 0Z0EZ/21/E LWWANINOYI-TIATHL HCTTIO HIATH 0Z0Z/9T/E INWAEQNNYT-TIAVAL 00 9£5-5-1
FOZ GFEF LHAWALYLS QHE "9ds TWHIL S0¢Y¥D ILID MOILIYLON HLOOA-IATY 00" FZ5-5-1
A e LT IHIAWALYLS 6= dvds TYNId S0YY¥D ILID SAMNDTD TEANIA-ODIS0D 00" FZ5-5-1
FOE FLITE IHIWALYLS aNE "U¥dr TYHId S0¥¥D ILID SHOYHS HINOK-02LSCD 00" FZ5-5-1
EQZ 62 F INIHALYLS ONE {YHE TYHIS TdYD SSIMISNE BNID MEOMEMCHE-TIMID 00" FZ5-S-1
EQZ 0oLl IHIWALYLS ANE WU¥dl TWHIA TdYD SSIANISNE 0T MH-SOMIMCa 00" FZ6-5-1
EQE 00Ok IHIAWALYLS OHE "d¥dy TWNII Td¥d SSANISOE 20T NIZL-SOMIFCT 00" FEE-5-1
EQZ LLEEL INAWALYLS OME dvds TYHNIS Jd¥D SSANISOE G010 MEOMIROH-TATY 00" FE25-5-1
£0E 66 € JIHIHALYLS AHE |U¥dr TYNIL Td¥d SSANISOE 07T HECMIROH-TATY Q0" FZ6-5-1
EQZ SFLT INIHELYLS HOWWK TdYD SSANISOE SHIWNS €010 HdOMAWOH-TITH 00" FE5-5-1
E0Z a0 as IHIFILYLS HOEYH TJdwl SEANISOE ASEITEY ATIYE HOTD MH-SOMIMOT 00" #E5-5-1
EQZ G5 1T INAHELYLS HIEYH Jd¥d SSEANISOE A0TD MEIOMIROH-TATY 00" FE5-5-1
EQE BT BT INTHILYIS HOUYRK Td¥I SSANTSONE 0T HEOMAROH-TITY 00" FES-S-1
EDZ G0 EOT IHIWELYLS HOWWK TdYD SSAMISNE SHINWNS €070 W{IOMIAWOH-IOTY 00" FZ6-5-1
LET 00°5g IHIWALYLS Rdviddsd 504992 ILID YEZId SOHIMOT Q0" FE5-5-1
KOTISIAIO BLNoA ¢ 3dag
QHOd FMOL TPEEHZED T pung
# yosuo JUNCWY uoT3drIossg S0TOAUTL Iopu3p oS8 SUTT 32TOoAUT Isquny T9
LIdOY gdavod
aI%d
a3z TTYNENoe drysumol B7d 8d

11/ tabeg

QZAe/20/F0 - QEQE/O0TSED SEINT ISCd
dIHSMMOL ¥TId ¥04d Id0dEd MOIINGIHLSIO T2 HIIO0AMT

IFHIND :3I3E[]
STiFD OZOZ/20/F0



£0e S6°§ LHANELELS IHd dw3ar TYNIa J¥EYD S5IMISNE SHOINES ¥0d HOWOT-IATY QD "RrZ9-2-1
£0E £6 685 LHAWELYILS HIUYH O¥E¥2 SSEMISNg SHOINAS d0d HINOT-SONYIEWH a0 " rZe-2-1
£0e oeTL LHNAWZLYILS HIEYW J¥YD SSEMISNE HYTET 3 HINQT-SONTIUTH Q0" FLs-9-1
E0E LS780T LHAWZLWILS HIEWH d¥¥D SSIMISNE SUOINES ¥0d HEOHOT-IATY 00" Fz6-2-1
0z OL°T LNAWELYILS HIEWH Q¥¥l SSANISNE HOKOT dNILNATRA=-1ATY 00 FPZS-9-1
E0Z 0SS LE LNAHZLYILS HIUYH JUYD SEIMISNE MYWET 7 B2HNT-IQTY A0° F25-9-1
£0Z 60°58 LNAWELYLS HIUEYW YYD SSANISNE SHOINES {04 HONOT-IATY Q0" FZ5-9-1
EQE 86" g5 LHNAWELYLS HOUEWH TEYD SEAMISNE WIAIYMI A¥WAIdd-IaTV Q0" FZ8-2-1
£0Z 06" 6T IHIHELYLS HIHYH TEYD SEAMISNE WaEdAT * HOMOTI-IATY A0 FZ5-9%-1
EQZ e BT LNAWALYLS HIYTH JdYY¥D SSIANISNE SHOINAS d0d HOROT-SONTIEYH Q0 " FZ5=9-T1
EQZ B8 IHIHILYLS HIEWH JHYD SEIMISOE HNAWET 2 HINOT-SONYIHYR Q0 " FZ5-9-T
EQZ EF"LT INIAHILYLS HIEYH QYD SEIAMISNE A0 SEANILNETYA-SONYIHYH Q0 pZ5-9-1
EQE BS EZ6 INIWALYLS HIEWH TdwD SEHEMISNE SHOINGS 903 HOWNOT-IOTY 00" FZ9-9-1
EQE EE'DT INIHILYLS HIOEWH JHYD SEAMISNE SHOINAS |04 HOMOTI-IATY Q0" F25-9-1
EQOZ S99 EE LHAHALYLS HOUYH THYD SEUMISNE AYd SHNILKNITYVA-IATY Q0 FE5-9-1
£0e Le"g LHAWELYLS HIUEYW JEYD SSANISNd SHOINAS d0d HINOT-SONTIUYH Q0" FE9-9-I
£0Z LBTOE LNAWZLYLS HIUEWW JYYl SSAMISNg SHOIHES W04 HONOT-IATY QA0 FZ9-9-1
EQE TE€° 61 LHAWELYILS HIHYH JEYD SEAMISNE A¥O SHMILHATYA-IATY Qg0 " FEs—9-1
£0e 26TEX LHAHELYIS HIWWH JuEWD SEFNISNE S3ITd4NS HINOT-TIMED Q0" FEG—2-1
£0z £9°LE LHAWELYLS HIUYW OUE%l SSIMISNE SHOINAES d0d HINOT-SONYTIEYH A0 FES-2-1
£0z TE" 19 LNAWELYIS HIEYH JUYD SS8IAMISNR HATET 5 HINQT-SONTIEWH Q0" FES-2-1
£oe B9 0F LHNAHELYLS HIWYH J¥¥d SE8AMISNE SHOINAS d0d HINQT-SONTIEYH 00" FE5—9-1
£0z ne Zs LHNAWELTIS HIOWUTH JEYD SEAMISNE SHOINAS dH0d HINOQT-SONTIEYH 00" FE5-9-1
b Lo G LNAWELTLS HIETW O¥¥2 SSENISNG HIT3T 5 HINQT-SONTIETH 00" FES-9-T1
E0E ¥R CE LNAWELYLS HIYTW JU¥D SSIMISNE Ha9dT ¥ BOHOT-IQTY Q0" RFEG-2-1
LeT 66" E LHNAWZLYLS AdWda3d STUYD ILID HIOMOT HOTNES-SONTIEYH a0 RES-2-1
TESZR ZI'9EF FYETLODSSKYd TIOA/TIO/ AWdES MIILS-NOM A2IAEdS J00d NOJQYE0D  JfSHNY¥d TI0dTI0SATEdS H0ILS-NON Q0" FZ5-9-1
FI9E6 00 "¥5T IMI d9dL 334 ANdS T dTdL TOHI SINAIATEDMI SNITEWJ LMI d¥dl 3324 Ad3S T# dVdL Q0" 0E25-9-1
LHSZE E0°BET LHAWZLYLS EOU¥W  JIAEES LITHEYD LO43d JHOH 20-531T44d05 JINTHILHMIWK d00T3 a0"0ES-9-1
ZH5Zh oL "vE) LHNAWELTLS EoOWUYW  JIAEIS LIJFYD LOE3d 3JHCH QA0-INNITY HIANKITO IIIEWD a0 NES-9-1
ZHS5ER 0005 LHNAWELYILS HOUWW JIAEES LITFYO L0430 JWOH 2-LISCdE0 T¥LNTY HINYATD LIddwd Q0" 0ES—-92-1
ZHS5ZR (6T 8T LNAWELYLS HIOYWR 2IAdds LITHEED LO43d 3WHOH Jo-ANNITY HIANRTTO IIJEES 00" 0Es-9-1
ZHSEZR oo oS INAWZLYLS HOWYW 2IAEdS LITTEd L0430 3W0H 2-LISCOdEd TYINTd HINYITD JIJEND 0a" 0Es-9-1
ZHSEZR CETH LHNAWELTIS BEoUWW  2IAEES LITHYD LOS3d JWOH JO-IHINYATD LIJHEED 00 pES-9-1
ZESZR £8°G5T LNAWELYILS EoYU¥W  JIAEES LIOEYD LOS37 JW0H Q0-S3ITddNS DMILMIWYd 00" 0ES—-92-1
ZHS5Z6 PSORT LHARILYILS HOUWH  JIA8ES LIOY4D LO23T JW0H J20-5dI174d05 YIVNdTI S DNINTITID 00 0ES-9-1
BOT E0CTRE QZ0ESSE/E LNIAWMEYA W53 OSYL FUYD HEROLSND 3SYL JZ0ESGE/E LHIWAYL ¥Sd JSYL 00 0TS-2-1
SeT E0°TRE QE0ESTT/E LMEMAYd WS3 2SYL FETD AIRCLS0D I5¥L QZ0TSTIT/E LNIWAYA ¥Sd 2SYL 00 0TS=-9-1
Q089Z6 LG "GET LHARNELYLS TIddY SIONITII J0 IVLHAIG ¥WLTd3ad SLIJEN3T BLTWIH 00 605-3-1
c0e TG R9BT LHNAWNALYLS TI¥d¥ HIHS 307d MY SSoud antd SLIJENEE HITYIH 30 60S-9-T
THSER O 05T aMNaEy dIdL SITAYT WYSIHIIR IMIEHYC WHIDFH AMNATY T SAITVT KY2IHIIW E0 0TIF-9-1
0BSZ6 o0 05T AMNAFE dTdL SITAYT HYSIHIIR HOLId FLLANMTELD JQHNATY dTHEL SITCNT HNYOIHOIW el 0TIF-9-1
BLSZA 00°0ST AMNAFE dI9L SITAYT HESIHIIR HENEHOE Ld¥H aHNITY dTEL SATINT WYOIHIIW el 0IF-9-T
BLSE0 QO°0ST AMNIFE dIdL SEIAYT HYSIHIIRW SSTEM AMNIATEdY JHNIFTY STHL SIICHT HYOIHIIW 20 0IF-9-1
LLSZE 00-05T OMNAEY dIWL S3TAWT HYSIHIIRF Jdve ¥dI3d8 QHNITY dTHEL SHICNT KYSIHDIW 20 "0TR-9-T
9LSER 0o 05T OMNEEY dIdL SITOYT HYSIHIIW ATeYMYIIS YAETD JMNITY dIML SITINT NYWOIHIIW 20" 0TF-9-T
SLSED 00°08T AMNadE dIdL SIIAYT MYSIHIIRW ATATra JA0T00 ANNITY dIWL SAIINET WNYOIHIIW e0 " 0IF-9-1
FLSZR Q0-05T AMNIFE dId4L SITAYT WVSIHIIRW HEATEAd FSUHWH QMNITY aTHL SAICHT HWOIHOIW Z0 0TF-9-T
ELSZR QO-05T auGadyd dIdL S3I0%1 NYESITHIIR SNOHIEd YIFOTS AMOITY dTHL SAIONWT HYOIHIIW C00LF-9-1
ZL5ER Q0 GLF AMNAEE dI4L SEIAYT HYSIHIIR ESWAd NATTH JHOITY dIEL SITINVT NYOIHIIMW Z0 0IF-9-1
HOISIAIO HOINAS 9 Jdag
QNS HMOL TWHENID T pung
$ yoayul JUNOWS UcT3dTIOSS(] 20TOAUT aocpuagn I3 2JUT] SITOAUT T=gunop T

LIaNY JaEY0g

aIvd

aIZITYNIO00 drysumey BT 494

11/% :=beg

DZ0EZS90/F0

- 0E0E/O0T/ED SHLWA LS04

JIHENMOL WTE ¥M0d LU0ddd NOILNEIEMISTI 19 d2I0ANI

AHIWD :I3sQ
ST F0 0Z0T/90/FD



LET BZ BFE INAHMALYLS EEvddad SOEYD ILID FETHYL EIA0E-HOSOY 00 Z95-9-T
LBT Ak 9F IMAMILYLIES Rdavndddd SO¥YD ILID ddNnS Odd ¥ THAIT ¥0Wd-5 . TTYHSUWH 00 296-9-T
LET FZ 0%F LHEMIIVLIE Rdvndddd SO¥YD ILID S§SWID 0003 MATHO-d00d SINWTTIIEd 00" Z95-9-1
EE9E6 09-ec 14030 TO0Y¥ IWE9W d31d00 CEgFTLE] HOOTH "ONI ‘Y50 HOOIH SEI40D T,00% %05 IH49%Y 421400 00 B55-9-T
LET 0E°06 LUENALYLS RdvndEddd SAEYD ILID ANTMOED TH-HOZWHY 00 655-9-T
STYZE £5°9E 0Z0Z HIUYH -SASHIAANI TIAVTHEL HOTTIO N¥SOS ETEL FOEFH9 - STVEN 00" 055-9-T
FOE 00T LNEHILYLIS QNI d¥3% TRHIA STAWD IL1ID TYEH TIATHL 00 055-9-1
FOE A A LHMEWALYLS ONd dE¥EL T¥HIA SaUYD ILID HNASHK STTOd08Y 00" 085-9-1
9vain Q0 %6 SASSYID £ - SHSSYID HIEWW, AdW¥Nd93d IMSMAINSIM ¥IDIYI¥d SYID £ -~ SEHSSYTD HIUVH,/AdYngadd 00" LpS-9-1
BESEZE o0 ey SASSWID Z - GI0E/E — ATOD WEHOZ RYAHOM BEMAT F¥E SESSVIZ £ - 0Z0ZSE - OT09 YHHNE 00 LEFS-9-T
9Z9Z6 00" F9 SESSYID ¢ - 0Z0E/E - SESSYID ¥WOOR WHSAOHEYH TEh SSYID £ - BE0ZSE — SIASSVID WIOX 00" LBS-9-T
L1926 0n-8FF DEOZ/E — HNOILIHUIOR 5 ¥90R 'ONILINSHOD €73 0Z0Z/E — MOLLIGLNN 3 WI0K 00 LPS-9-1
31926 00 0gT DEOESE - (F) SESSWID §S3HLIA HOSHHOD $HHOT 0Z0Z/E - (¥) SASSWID SSENLILA 00 LFS-9-1
FOE O0TEEE’T LNAWNZIYLS QNI d¥EA THHIA SI¥YD ILID QZ0E/ 9T/ E-THOIEMT IO 007 LFS-9-T
FOE TL 96 LNAWNILIYLS ONE dUYEA THHIA SAdYD I1ID HINNIC 51¥d 15-021L500 00" LFG-9-1
FOE On-ELe’1 LNAWZIYLS aNd dI73A T¥HIA SAdYI I1ID 0Z0Z/BL/E-E9WEWD 5, N9 FWHOL 00° LFG-9-1
£0E TF LIE LHNEWNALYLS ONE dWEA THHI1A Q¥¥d $SENISNG AFAY QANd0D-IITY 00" LFG-9-1
C0E 06" 9% IHNEWZELIYLS ONZ dv3A THHIA O¥¥d SSENISNG WEMNIO SIvd LS-IQTY 00" LFS-9-1
£0% LT78T INEWIIELS ang d¥3a T¥HIA Q¥¥d) §SINISNG 4070 AY0IdE IST-SEdTELSHNId 00" LES-9-T
£0E CRTES LNAWNELTLS HIWWR QE¥d $SENISNY LH2IN NNd A¥IId3-SONYIEVH 00" LES-9-T
E0E 06 "ZE LNAWNELTLS HIHWR QE¥d SSEANISNT IHDIM HNd ANJII8d-IdTY 00" LFS-9-T
£0Z 0p-za LNAWELYLS HIHWR QE¥d SSENISNE SAWITHE ISYII-SALVIOOOHD STAEOW 00" LES-9-T
£0T 86°T1 INIRIIEIS HOWYH Q¥¥D SSENISNE & LHOIN I¥d ¥0d S&4N2-ALID ALEWd 00" LES-9-T
0T o009 LNAWNSLYLS HEOHWR Q¥¥D SSEINISNG SEETHE YIATUL-ET HITHAZ FH¥1 00" LEG-9-1
£0E 6 ZE LNAWSLYLS HIUWR QE¥D SSENISNG $317d4NS LAVEI-STEVHIINW 00" LFS-9-1
£0E ST GL LHAWZLYLS HOUYH QE¥D SSENISNG IHOIN M3 AYOI¥d-IaTy 00" LFG=9-T
LAt LB LNIKELWIS Xd¥ndd3a SAd¥D IIID BN AENUI-WEI0TES HEA 007 LPS-9-1
L6T 90°5L9 1T LHAKELYLS Ld¥nddda Sad¥d ILID SIdvd WI HNYITEAWY-INYTT Adnda 00" LRS-9-T
LGT Z1° 65 LHNAWALYLS Ad¥nddda SOY¥D ILIID  d00d MEEED 5 SWdD I0U¥W-02LS00 00" LPG=9-T1
LGT 99" g7 LHAKELWLS Xd¥ndgad SId¥d LLID SVHS IOdYH-TIaTY 00" LFS=9~T
ZEGZH 008eL 0ZOZ/ET/E-593IM0T 9T MeWd WHED OEETMOH QZ0E/EL/E-SETIN0E 9T 00" LFS-9-T
SFFZE 98" FIE QZ0E/S/E-90TD ANISIND NITETD HATHD DEOZ/C/E-BNID ANISIND 007 LFS=-9-1
01926 B9GLE'E WELIATSMIN 39%4 BE <55 wid LHUIdETTY HALLATSMEN FOW4 87 +55 w14 00 0F5=9=-1
0 00 0gk LHNAKEIWLS INZ d¥3R TYHIA QE¥D SSENISNG SAWYLS-921430 Lsod 21T 00" 0FS=9-1
FOE 00" 0FL LHAWILYLS aNd dw3s TYHIA Sqd%¥d I1ID AINTIEANOD DSTH-HOLLIW+ESY 00" LES-9-T
FOZ DET8ET LHAWALWLS ONI W3R T¥HIA STEYD 111D IYAS TILOH-¥O0d GEAIYLS 00" LES-9=T
02 0E SET LHAWELYLS INE dvER TYHIA STdYD ILID RH1S THLOH-¥O0d QENYYLS 00" LEG=9=1
E0E 90 €021 LHAWZLYLS HEIHYR Qu¥d SSENISNE QZ0E/0T/9-L/9—BNTEIY 00" LES=9-T
LR9Zh 0E6 ESMEANE TEAYTEL WHOMOIZ wanyT ASHAINT TIATHL 00" 9E6=-9-1
0Z9ZH SH92 SESHEAXE TEATEL ONYIOOWD WSIT ASHAANT TIATHL 00°9£5-9-1
£1926 FOOCET SESNEAXE TEATEL 29979 SENYD ASHAAKE TINTHL 00 9E5-9-1
GLYZA SHTGLT QE/OT/—LT/E TBFEZFE0 LED OT TLLBHIOOW LEWIHOD  QEQZ/9L/P—LT1/f HHOHd/LANHALINI 00" ZE5-9-1
BRSER 6F 0% 0Z0E/8/E-6/2 ETISTFASERS 1DV IMI¥dS  MEN [-SLINO 2 - TIE0-EHOHIATHEL 00" ZE5-9-1
£0Z PETES LHAWELYLS INE U¥ER TYHIS Q¥¥d SSANISNE SHOINAS HOd HONAT-IATY 00" FE5-9-T
£0Z ES'ET LHAWZLYLS ONE U¥EA TY¥HIZ QuYd SSANISNE NeEWdT % HOWOT-IATY 00 FES-9-1
EQZ AZ 6T IHAWELYLS aHE d¥EA TYHI3 QEYD SSANISNE MEwET 5 HENMIO-IdTY 00" FE5-9-1
E0Z 1T LB LNAWILYLS aNE d¥EL TYHIS QYD SSANISNE SHOINAS {04 HOHNT-IdTY 00" F25-9-1
EQE I0°§T IHAWIIYIS aNI ¥¥EL TYHIS CHYD SSANISNE HEWET % HOMOT-TI07Y 00" FES-9-1
E0Z 99" 0T LHAWELYLS anWd U¥Es TYHI3 QEYD SSAMISNE SEOLNES 404 HINAT-TEMIC 00" 585-9-1
EOZ 66°ST LHAWELYLS did g9dh TYHIZ TEYD SSANISNE SHOIMAS H04 HONNT-IATY 00" FEG-9-1
HOISIALO HCINAS 9 3daqg

AT HMOL TvEENEs 1 pung

# Yo2ud JUNOUY uotidriosag soTOAUT IopUsf 253 S|UTT 20TOAUT Izqunpy 19

11/% rabeg

QZQZ/20/F0 -

LIANY ad¥od

TIZITENINOL
DZOZ/0T/E0 SILWA Lsod

dIHSHMOL WId "d0d IE0ddd WNOLLOdIYMLSIO T2 HDI0AMI

drysumol, eTd :dd
EHLYD :ax=sQ
Wd SZ:v0 0E0ES90/%0



FOE PLED LHNAWAIYILS dHE UWER IWNIS SaUYd LLID HIHIWEL FOWETIH-AWTId ZTI000 00°9€5-8-T
£9%Z6 ¥R LBF £Z LY M GSTZZ OQTTTZTIESEE ALIOIWIOETIE MOSIOH HIIWAMHOWRCD Z/6-62/1 DOTITIZTESEL ALISTELIATE Q0 FES-8-1
FASZ6 LETBOT £ 1d 3 SGTIT B SOF9-SE-FP-3F SVD HOOIN OZ0Z/LT/E-FT/E %0F SWD Q0" FES-8-1
L0226 T0°8€E ZAELSE-9T/E TOQOO-LENELS9E9 ANCHIATTIL SSTTTHIM HOZITIN DEOESST/E-9T/E ANOHAETIL 00" ges-8-1
LPSEZ6 LPTe0T ZOT/B/F-R/E  LSTOSOQ Le0 OT TLLB$IIDW LSTIN0D QEOZ/B/P-6/E INOHA/LINHELNI 00 "EES=-8-1
66l 95 FS1L 0E0Z/Se/E LHNANAYE W53 JS5YVL TAYD HEWOLSOD JSWL 0Z0Z/G2/E INIWAYd WS4A JSWL Q0 0T5-8-1
96T B0°91T 0Z0ESL/E LNEMANG WdH JSWL WD HEROLSND J5YL OZOEZS0EST INEWAYS WdH J5WL 00 0T15-8-1
961 FFEIE 0208/L/2 LNINANS ¥dIH I2SYL FAYD HEWOLSND JI5YL QZ0ZSLEST INIWAYd WHH JSWL Q0 016-8-1
S6L 95" F51 G202/ TT/E LINAWMAYd ¥S2 DSWL WD HEHOLSND JSYL 0Z0Z/1T/E INAWAYd ¥WSd JS¥L 007 01S5-8-1
0R%Z6 65 ECF INIWELYIS TI¥d¥ SIONITII A0 T¥INII ¥1TId SLIAFNTY HLIWHAH 00 605-8-1
502 86°050'S IRIWALYLS TI¥dY IIHS INTE GNV S50dD EnTd SLIAANTD HIIVIAH 00 605-8-T
ST2Z6 0o oon’s SAIIAYNTIS IW0oddd TVSIVAdaY TENIZOOWN MAHIIWH SEIIAYES IH0dTd TWSIVaddW 00 005-8-1
TE2ED 00" F¥0E 0g0g/ L/ e DNIdNE OQ0IdEd AWd WAdEYL FITSAT QZ0Z/LFE DHIAQNE dOIWdd AWd Q0 005-8-T
12226 00 58E 0202/ TE/E DHIANT JOI¥EdANd gIdswr dI1I591 0ZOZ/TE/E DHIONT Q0I¥IdAwd 00 005-3-1
ROISIAIO SHEOSSHSSY § 3dag
Z9'BE0E HOISTAIO MOIIWIMO4SHNWEL f 3deg Iod T30l
g6l ZF 88 LNAWILYILS HIEWH SOUYD ILID ST0E SHNIY4S SYD HOVED HEINIdHYD 00°695-L-1
81926 TO"LLT 1 SN9-03123dSNT LAIT/AONYHD TIo 430 AWMHOIH JIHSHMOL 913 T SNE-0ILOTASHI IATT/IONTHD TIO 00 895-L-1
96526 00" LE T SOE-I14TT oM MO SHOCHS JIovIddd 490 AWMHIIH JIHSHMOL ¥TF SO8-LAIT JM KO SHJ0HS J30¥I14Td 00 995-L-1
GE9Z6 9E"LE VALI0 Q109 XETTESIIA JHMI S3 AHISKOD 244 THD QTOSCdAY 00" T95-L-T
55326 9T E0L 234 TN TTCO0YNHYT JHI S84 AHISHOD 949 THO QT0D0ENY 007 196-L-1
FOE LB EL LNIWILYWIS IWI UWdR T¥MI3 Sa¥¥D ILID LNYLIZANISIA-1238I0 TSOOHITEEM po-gss-L-1
BFSZH 95 BET 0Z0Z/8/E~-6/2 ETSTFRBEAH LDIW INTIdS SLINO & - TTID~FNOHITTHL g0 ges-L-1
08326 LE"L¥ LNIWILYLS Tr¥d¥ SICHITII J0 TWINED ¥ITEd SLIAANEY HITYHH g0 a05-L-1
S0Z LB 659 LNIWELYLS TIvd¥ ZIHS ANTd ONY SSOED JnTd SLIAENEY HLTYHAH 00 805-04-1
HOISIATO NOLIWIMOdSHwEL L 3dag
¥L'ZS079E HOISIAIO dOINAS ¢ 2deg Jcd (B30
28926 00°"se TEMANIE FSHEITT HoNoIT EIWLS TCELN0D HonN0IT SIONITII THMANTE JISHAIIT 20ondIT ALYELS 00°B95-9-1
FOE 0R"ET LNIRELYLS ONE dwda I¥HId SaUYd IIID SHOOH JILENOYN-NOTYNY 00°995-9-1
FOE TII1°TE LHANILYILS NI d93R I¥HId SqU¥d IIID ASWD EROHI-NOZWWY 00°895-9-1
£0E 006 LHNEZNELYIS INZ HWEA FI¥MNIA Q¥¥D SSINISNA JTId TYIINIA-AHAWESOLOHE NIATOD 00°B96-9-1
LeT 96" 1% LHIWILYLS XdwWnda93a Sqd¥d IIID S¥S Q01502 00°995-9-1
1ESZ6 g FE 0Z0Z/PL/P-6T/2 QI¥d3H ATIVA OHI SHOITIWDITENd ¥I00T¥d DE0ZSFISF-6T/2 TTWEIR RTING 00°'295-9-1
FOE TLYBE LNIWEIWIS INE I¥3R T¥HIJ SIUYd IIID ETA0ON WIMS-HOZYIY 00 g96-9-1
£0E 00"91 LHAWILYLS (INZ WvER IW¥HIA Q¥¥>d SSIHISNA SHEINd OONAd-AIEL EWTI00 00°295-9-1
£0E Z0-TET LHNAWILYLS ONE U¥ER T¥NIA gg¥d SSIANISNG SE4IM WAD-TXEZ 00*295-9-1
£02 LT L LHNAWNILWILS aINE I¥an I¥HIA Qd9¥d SSINISH SHIYNS OJHAE-10TY 00" 295-9-1
£02 1F"EFR LHAWNZIIWILS JHI ¥¥ax I¥NId Qd¥¥d SSIAMISNG S5YVID ONINOCI-IdTY 00" 295-9-T
£0Z 9E"T1E LHNAWILYLS HOUTH Qd¥d SSIANISNG SSY'ID ONIMOOD-IWS TAHHS 00 g95-9-1
£02 00"9E LHIHELYIS HIYYH 0¥¥D SSENISAE JNOE/SOEYD TIEM II9-ZT4L &¥TI0d 00°295-9-1
£02 L9"9AT LNAWILYLS HIYTH gg¥D SSIANISNE SONYE TONYISISTI-NOTWHY 00" 295-9-T
£02 FA 11 LHNAWILYLS HIUYH Quv¥d SSINISNE S5WID DMIMOOI-IITY 00°295-9-1
£02 T 90¢F LHIHEIWIS HIUWH Qu¥d SSIHISNg OW¥d FONWTVE-LavHIVM 00" 295-9-1
£02 0L 81 LNIWELWIS HIYYH QU¥0 SSEMISNg SSWID SNIMOOI-SONYIEWH 00 g9s5-9-1
£0E LE'RT LHNAWILYLS HIYYM ag¥d SSINISNE SAITAdNS NIAHILIH-LavWIvm 00 E95-9-T
£0E 16761 LHIWELYIS HIYWH Quv¥D SSINISNE 5¥d0 ITUVH-ALIZ ALd¥d M g9s-9-1
£0E 8L LE LHIWELYIS HIUWH 0d¥d SSINISNG SSWID SHIMOOI-SONYIUWH 00" g95-9-1
LT {0E "®EY LHIWELYIS Advwnd=da STUYD I1ID QHNEEd ¥WL SATHS-HOSOY 00" g96-9-1
HOISIALIO doIMgs 9 Jdsg
aHNd MMOL TWEENID T Pung
# HoayD A UTNLOUY uoT2dTIOSa] SOTOAUT Iopuan 253 BUTT 22ITOAUT T=2qunp T
LIanY TUvod
adIi%d
AT ITYNEN0N drysumog BTE 90
DEQESO0/F0 — QZOEZSOT/ED SALYA LS04 AHI¥D :I3sQ
11/9 :abeg JIHSHMOL W1 "W0d Id0ddd HOILAFIEISI] 19 FDI0ANT Wd SEIF0 0Z0T/20/FD0



g51 0ot 0sg LNIAWZLYLS HIEYH SOUYD ILID ZAT dU03dH00y STYINIAI0 dIHSHMOL 00" 9F5-T1-€
SLOEE ZLIET JOZ/F-TZ/€ BOLETE0 860 0T TLLE $IDOW ISWIWOD  DEO0ESCESP-TZ2/f JHOHA/ LENTELHI 00" EE5-T-E
LO9Z6 g Z/CTFE-9T/E TOOQO-LEBOELG9ED EHNOHITTIL SEATTAIM NOETHIA 0ZOESSTSE-2T/Z FNOHAETIL 00 ZEG-T-E
HOISIALO AATLTHISINIWAY 1 3dag
annd CYod TYVEENID £ opung
SF R399 QRN MMOL TYEdNID T pung Iod Tel0g
£976EEET NOISIATO SH0SSASE¥ § 3dsg Iod TRI0L
CFRZE 08 9gT ¥II0IaNI-SIaN TIZTHM 0Z Q0T WOMLSHITIM HTEOTAXA-SLON TIIEM OF 00°695-8-T
BI2Z6 007 60T ETHOTAXI-SH0L0Y / 50%a/ STAVEHE 032%¥Tadd  d3d A¥MHOILE STHSHMOL WId JXE-S¥0L0d/Sd¥d/S3dvdd dIovidzd 00 R95-5-T
6096 L9 FST AIE0TdXNI-SH0L0E /Sa¥d Fdvdd SLdYd OLNY ISHYATY HHHOTdXA-SHOLoM/ S07d  ENvad 00 6e95-8-T
Lel B6"BZ INAWILYLE RaYOuEsd S04¥s 1LID SEIYTE H3dIM-NOZWHY 00 R95-8-T
F0Z 96" 5L INIMILYLE OME ¥¥IL TWHIL S0¥%D ILID WEFHILOOS LI¥-0OLS0D 00-895-3-T
FOZ G0 BOT IHAWALYLS AWE ¥¥dL TWHII S04¥s ILID SAITEANS INYTd-SOEWNIH 00 E95-8-1
TBOEZE 00" 0eE SHOLLOE JTHWd SSHTZdAIM % ALIENDES AQTIVA XOd SHOLLAE JINVE SSITTIUIM 9 00" 596-5-T
ZTRZE 00" 9Z1 (L) DES0E/9-0F-F HMML3S SSHI0W ELOWTH “OHI 'SHILTIOSHNCGD WeED Z/02/9-0Z2-f dMIAS SSE00W ILOWIH 00°596-8-1
POZ 15755 IHAWALYLS OWE "¥dA TWHIS SOd¥s ILID TH4 MIVWOO-SONOI 00" 596-8-1
F0Z 66 ETZ IHAWALYLS AME d¥HL TWHIZ SO9¥s ILID HOZIHIA 00"595-8-1
FoZ GLRE IHAWALYLS OME d¥IL THRII SO0d¥> ILID d3Ld¥AY EOH O E50-HOZWHY 00 595-8-T
55326 BET 09T Suld THO ATOS0EHY ONI 53 AJESHOD odd THR JI09099Y 00°195-8-T
¥z 66 6FE LHIWILYLS OME A9dLE TWHISE SOd¥0 ILID 1T WHEWWD Y410 OTdY-031500 00 655-8-T
0z 98 ' 8F INAWIIYIS aNZ Y¥EE TYHII 50992 ILID F1d4ans 93LEV0¥ JIMOd-HOZVHY 00" 655-5-T
5T E6 51 LNIWELYIS Advndads SO9YD ILID ASO0H/ TaY0dATA-HOZ WY 00" 655-8-T
LeT ET" €6 LHAWILYLS Advwndedd SOUYD ILID ¥ISNAITASIISTYIHHOLIHNOW-HOZ WY 00" 655-8-T
LT BLYET LHAWILYLS Ad¥ndeEdEd SOYYD ILID EOLFTAITYI-TTI0D 00" 655-8-T
LET 626 LNAWZIYWLS AI¥Ndedmd SO9YD ILID HOLOEL0Ed F0Uns-T1I00 00" 656-8-1
L6t 99°99 LNAWIIYIS AdWNyeEdd SOYYD ILID dNHOWE REELIVE 2d¥-T1I00 Q0 656-8-T
L6t a5 0ot LHIWILYIS AYWNYEda SOYYD ILID OTIHSHOIVINITYD/QE¥oaadd-T11Ind 00" 6855-8-1
LT L9 TT INIWILYWIS ZU¥Ndada S0¥¥D ILID TdNSOTINT HOWE-TIIND 00" 655-8-1
FOZ £0°88 LHAWILYLS INE HYER TWHIA SO¥¥D ILID E4IM SHIT,/SIITAANS HII¥I-02L500 00" BS5-8-1
FOE i ] LHNAWILYIS IWE ¥UWIL T¥HIZ Sa¥vD ILID SFITdANS MWIHIIIN-0DIS0CD 00" BSG-8-1
FOZ ST'¥ LHAWEIYLS INE U¥EA T¥NIS STY¥D TLID SHTAYTHS ~HOEYIY 00" BS5-8-1
i kA LBEL LNAWEIYLS INE JWER THHII STUYD TLID IN¥IIZANISTIO-I0TEI0 ISNOHITIEM 007 BS5-8-1
LT GSULIE LHARZLYLS AdWnyezd SOUYD TLID S4I171d4ENS 32T4d0-02L500 00°BS5-8-1
L6T FI°89E IHAWELYLS Ad¥ngezEa SaUYD ILID §IITEdNS FTOIIIO-TTIND 207 855-8-1
L6T 6% FE LNIWILYLS AdWnHeda SOUYd ILID SHEATOI WOLLOE XOg-TTInd J0°BS5-8-1
¥0Z 00 E9 LNINILYIS JHE dWdR I¥H1d SUHYD LLID HMOIOMIEYYHE-208SY JITENd AMWION 00" 9F5-8-1
FOT 6569 INIWILYIS OWE d¥3x T¥HIa SqYYd ILID TYMINTY SOTATIING-TIINGD 00°9F5-8-1
¥OE 197 L9¢€ LNIWILYIS INE IW3R T¥HId SaIYD TILD EYLSO2 Q0" 9F5-8-1
FOT 19 L9g LHAWILYLS aWE d73h I¥HIa SUdYd ILID EYLSOD 00" 9F5-B-1
FOE 00-0oe LUFWILYLS OHE dW3R T¥HId SadYd ILID 34 FOTLHTATY FTHOW-LITILSHITH 00 9F5-8-1
¥oE 00 0EE LHNIWILYIS OWE IW3R T¥HIa SqUYd TIID 0Z0E OWdE-IETILSHINVH 00 9FS-B-T1
ZEGZE 00" 009 TATM STANCOTE/S (8] dHCD OFLTIWILAC 7T SWELSAS dMd JIM DIIN0JEHS () SWOD JHEIWILAC 00 #FS-8-T1
LET LB BL LHAWALYLS Add(HaEa SaIYD TILD Wad¥d A400-TTING 00 0FS-B-1
¥z 00 09L LNAWILYLS IWE dWdA T¥HId SUdYD ILID ZHOD 9NI¥dS/IN0D EN-SSYTI40L 00" LES-B-T
FOE 0o0teEL LHARALYLS INE d7di "T¥NId SqEIYD TLID ASNEDIT L5S0d ¥H ST-IZTUISHMIWVH 007 LES-B-T
0T 00 0Tt LNANZLYLS NI I¥EL IW¥HIA SOUYD ILIZ  ESHEDIT IS0d d€H 0£-SH0XIVEd TI 00" LES-B-T
LT 9L°09t LNAWALYLS AdWnHgEa SOUYD IIIZ 0Z-0Z0Z ILW¥0dN d¥dS¥-3IIYSLand 00" LES-B-T
Lot 0o og LNAWZLTLS AdvdgEd SUHYD TLID NOIIWANNO0A TWSIVaddy 00 LES-B-T
HOISIATO SY0SSESSY 8 3d3Q
QHAI MMOL TYEENID T pung
$ yo=4uD JUTLOUNF UoT2dIIOSs] S0TOAUT Iopuap 053 D[UTTT S82TOAUT Iaquop T9
LIONY OUvosg
JI%d
QIZITENHO00 drysumol 1% :4d
DEOESS0/F0 — QZ0E/0T/ED SALYWT LS04 FHIWD -I13sQ
IT/L tabeg dIHSHMOL WIE ¥0d Id0ddd NOILONdIYISIO T HE2IOANT Wd CZ:F0 QZ0Z/90/F0



SR T C1°Z6F°T 002/ LS8 IHIHAYd WedH DSYL TEWI dIMOISAI DSYWL QZ0Z2/2/T INAWAYE WdH OSWL 00" 0IS-0-¥
08926 90" S8k INIWAIWLS TI¥dY SIOHITII 30 TVINI0 ¥ITHQ SITAZNEL HLTYIH 00 60S-0-F
S0DE SET90LS LNAMNIIYLS TIdd¥ HETHS dA0Td aNY SSOH3 20714 SLIASNEY HLTYIH 00 605-0-F
0 3dag
aAM0d J¥0Y LHANYHEAd F pung

85°T99 "L aund J¥cd TYHEANID £ Pund Io4 [BRIOL

GE 9029 HOISTATO IDONWNEINIWH F 3d=2g Io03 [E3CL
35926 05 BFE"T NOISEd J¥0d 0E0Z/39WNITEd ZMWT LSEY0d  IWIODOSSY NOLTIWWH JITwWMID HOISII - WWED0Ed a¥oE 0Z0Z 007 0BS-F-E
29926 G0 TISE HIW QT00 SELYDHES9Y LEAMATH HIW Q102 00" LLS-F-E
86T 667G LHAWILYLS HOUYH SAUYd LLID WeWd HEE0 AT M09 SOEYHER 00" LLS-F-E
FEGSZH 060 40 HOLTIFYH d3NIYFIHOD dIs5YM 900  YMOEYH Z0IWA J0EL €3dS5W0 40 NOLTIWYH HEMIYLNOD ILSWM 200 00" LLS-F-E
£EGZH 00" 2L IHNAWMILYLS AUWHEDS /ANy 2IAYES LIATHD 10430 JHCOH HADHS SHOT-LIVS HOLE0H 00" LLG=F-E
LLSTE ¥ ZLE'T SHALTIA TANd/TIC NI "FATIORCINY RTIIZE.O SEAL1Id TANISTIO 00" 895-F-E
B8G9Z6 0F 06T F HONYL-REELIVE AATLOHOLOY O RYZLING TIV JIVLSEIINI FoHOO0EL-AMALIVE AAILOROLOY 00" 6%5-F-E
FG2Z6 96°EE L MOMEL WEYIY 40 MIWd  Td4N5 §F AMVHE MOndl 3WOW £ 2091 WEWIY dn 4owd 20°695-F-£
FO2ZE 8662 Z MONUI-WEL HNYVIOHHOL OHI "FATLOFHOIOY KTIIZd.0 ? HIOEL-WEL HYIJMHIL 00 695-F-E
FO2Z6 2629 1T {I0¥I-IHOIT ¥doM Q3T ONI "IATLOWCIOY ATIIZd.O IT HONUL-EHAIT HMdE0M Jd1 00 695-F-£
Z6GZR 0F 62 SEITA4NS HOOHEL SIMYd OLOY HdINYAQY SAITSANS HINHUL 00" 695-F-%
26T LE"BLT IHNIWIIWLS BEOHYH SaUYd IIID WIANZA SOYWH SIANWA 00" L9s-F-£
26T 08 Z8E LNFWNILELS HOYYH STUYD ILID IOQNITOS Ioa/3ATYEA {41 TASIIO M4 00" L9S-F-£
26T FETEFF LHNAWNILWLS HOUYH SauYd ILID A1ddns-2a0L 0OYIIHISHTIL 00" L95-F-£
FO9ZR FO 01 SATTEdNS YIIATHD OHI ‘IATILOWCINY ATIIEd.O SEIT4dNS H=d4IHS 00" L9S-F-%
FO9Z6 I8 L¥ SEITAANS HOLIWA ONI ‘HAILOWMOLOY ATIIEYE, O SAIT4ANS EOLIEN 00" L9S-F-%
£09Z6 BF IS HOMEL IF4208 AL-SWWT Md0L SIU¥d QLOY WAWM AI0EL LEAING §L-dWYT MEnL 00" L95-F-£
Q09EE 00 GZT HdALLIAC-TIWND TANSSIEd THINAWHOSIANT JWALAD YALLAC-ADY0D TANSSEEL 00" L95-F-£
BRSZE SETIET WOLONA-AYILING O AYELLIYE TTY JI¥LSUdLIHT HOIL O A—-REELINY 00" L9S-F-&
ZBSEZR 6L LT SAITA4NS YIJATIHD SIUYd OLOY JIWTAQY STITdANS HZddIHD 00" L9S-F-E
861 19 86T LHIWIINLS HOUYH STYWd ILIZ  E5WI/ M LI¥ TOOL IHDITEA €0dd%H 00" ¥95-F-E
Z0aze 4] PR | FECEE FTIL 93980 & WM S0 WELYM NYITHIWY JIW d80dMd TTIL dI8E0d B 00" ¥9S-F-€
GEGER 00 SEE w1 BOWIE QHOWWIC 3S0dd¥nd MED  “IHI 02 SITI¥S WISHEC IAT whFT JTWTE JQNOWYIA ZSOdUnd WIED 00" ¥95-F-£
TEGER F6 FF LHNAWZELYLS Ad¥Ndg3d/Adyniyr  2IAYES LIOEHDY LOAHd HSW0oH STO0L TINFS 00 ¥95-F-¢
LESZR LB FE (2) WYEL FTYH ALIAYD aw¥nd RHYEHOD TYNILSHS {2) WAL TINH ALIAWD 090l 007 Z95-F-£
£EGZH 00 oL LAAWILYLS AdYOdasd /fideniy e 2IAYES LIGZdD LO4ddd dWOH dCHS Wb 00" 295-F-¢
av9Zn £570E IMVT OHOE S09€2 00-TESS00#120%W HELWM HITANZ I¥YT 20 d9¥TIIA £-02/2 Od BWT CHOT G0%EZ HILVM 00" ¥ES-F-%
Br9ce OF"£0T EMWI OHDE S B 000T1T-F9-Z22-LOKLD20W SwD HOOIN DZOZ/ET/E-ETSE SWD 00" FES-F-£
06526 LL F8C T OHDY SQ9EZ E 000T-BO-E£8-ZTH#L20W SWD HOJIN DEQZ/ET/E-ETSE SWD 00" FES-F-%
35926 ae-1s NOISTO awWod (Z02/d9¥NIvad I¥YT LSEd0d  LWIDOSSY MOLTIWYH IIWMIS 5§ JLJAVHL-SADIAEES SUTdIEINIONT 00 EES-F-E
EEGER FL ER LHNAWELYLS AdW0dg3d S Adynie s SIAYES II93dd LOdds dWoH FEMTTIYH 201430 d0HS-IMIYE 00" 0EZ5-F-%
HOISIALD dONYNILNIWW 7 34930

CLOFSOTT ROISIATO BAILVHLSIHIWAY T 3dag ao3 [eloL
S09Z6 og sl (G IHOW FLOWTI-IJONYH J1T SWALSAS did 18] IW2H FLOWITE-IJONYH 00" 595-1-¢
861 LO"SL LWNIMIIELS EOUYH STYYD ILID {Gg) 0TXE INI¥d SHNIZEOTVM 00" 885-1-¢
FF2ZE 3z Z18 W¥M 0Z02/6/€-B/T - X¥1 71d¥¥ &0dd SHEd HITANZ FUYT 20 d9¥TIIA 0Z/GFE-8/T — ®X¥L Td2d d0dd SHdI4 00" 6FS-1-%€
£F9Z6 90" EL M 0Z0Z/6/5-8/1 — X¥I TTdd¥ 40" SHEd Hn0HS 9NCT A0 FOWTIIA QZ/S E-8/T - X¥L TdEd dOdd S¥3Id 00" 6¥5-1-£
ZV9Zh TL°TE d¥M 0Z02/5/€-8/T - X¥1 TTd¥¥ 4048 SHEd HIIATIN 30 J9¥TIIA 0Z2/G/E-8/T - ¥WL Td3¥ d0¥d Su3d 00" 6F5-1-£
#3326 IS"6E HWE¥M 0Z0Z2/G/E-8/T — X¥1 71d3¥ 40dd SHEd JO0M HEOHIMYH 20 d9¥TIIA 0Z2/S/E-8/1 - ¥¥L 1454 dodd Sd3d 00 6F5-1-E
0¥9Z6 2981 WM 0Z02/S/€-8/T — X¥1I 71d¥d 40dd SHEd HdvWd HEHT 20 d9¥TIIA 0Z/S/E-8/1 - ®¥I Td3¥ d0¥d Sudd 00 BRS-T-£
BE2ZH 9521 HY¥M 0Z0Z/6/€-B/1 - XW1 7TdTd 40dd SWEd ONIUEYE HIMON 20 J9¥WTIIA (02/S/E-8/T - ¥¥L 'Td3d¥ d0dd SudEd 00" BFS-T-5
HNOISIATO JAILWHLSIMIFNAY T 3dag
JNME d¥Cod TVEENID £ pung
$ Hoayuo JUNOUS UoTIAdTIOS=] 20TOAUT Aopusp S]] SUTT SITOAUT Iaqunp To

LICOY OU¥0dg
div%d

AIETITENEO00 drysumel e1= :d4d
DEOZ/90/F0 — QZ0E/0T/E0 SHLWA LS04 AHIYD :X=s()
11/8 :=2beg dTHSHMOL ¥IZ ¥0d Id0d4TY HOILOETHISIA T9 FDI0OANT Wd STIF0 OTOT/90/F0



SO9EZ6 TLTTLT ZZ LY M TTTIT OFOLSTEERD ALIOIMIOITIE MOSIOE HLTYAMNOWACD Z/E-L2/2 0R0LSTEEZR0 RLIODIHLIETI 00" FES-0-9
T59Z6 FETTET ¢ Jd I5KEd0S 08E TO0-60T900#LDIW EdIVM HOIWNEZ %] 40 IOWTIIA SOESE-0E/T 0¥ dSAYUNS 08E dEaIWM 00" FES-0-5
0596 0E"LE gfd 22 Ld d TITT QO-£L99008L00W SHLEM HIZHUNZ YT 20 FOVTIIA 0Z/0Z2/E0-02/20 HYYd XOHH d3L¥M 00 FES—0-5
T65E6 ZF"LEE Jd ISAIHNS 0BE L 89€Z2-T9-8B9-16 SWD SWO YHOOIN DEQESSTSE-FTSE SWD a0° FES-0-5
FE2ZE oooTt 1F) SK2I5 QHSOTD AHOCYDRYId SEAWISHNIIS () SHOIS QISOTII TNOEDAETL 00" Te5-0-6
BE9ZH L*GF J3-5LWH KOILWE0du0l LEdIIINN J0-81LWH Q0" 025-0-58
DESZ8 oz oL 20 - BOIAGES MOILVHIWJIELXH ATHLEOW TOHINQD LSdd MINEO 2 J3IAYIS HOTIWMIPHELXE ATHILNOW Q0" 0gs-0-5
T19¢6 00" 0EL BEREENS QSE-MOIIDEASHI TYAHNY NIAZEd WMOTIANIHE HYIIHIWY ASATENS 0BE~MOILIZdSNI TRONNY 00" 0€s—0-9
0T Z8°8ET LHIWILYIS IWE I¥3IR T¥HId Sa¥YD IIID FINENZINIYH 2MIJTING 00° 0E5-0-5
¥0OE Z5EE LHAWILYLS ONE dwask TWYRId Sd4wl ILID S0%d dHddIELS-HNOEYWY Q0" 0Z25-0-5
£0Z YO LIZ LHAWELYLS HIYEWH JU¥D SSANISNE SLHDIT ADHIDUIWI-OHI TWE0T Q0" 0g5-0-59
LESCH 96 LY INEHALYLS FU¥NHETE S FAVONYT  2Iadds LITEdD LO4dEd 3ROH WWATo KWW JNODITIS 00 0g5-0-9
LESZH oo ER IHEWALYLS AYYOEETLS S RIENNYT  JIAMIS LIdTdd LOd3d SHOH AIEENN /M TATEE TINIMS Q0" 0es-0-5
£ESEH 96 "EE INEHALYLS AOENHEdEd f FAVONET JIAYIS LIOTED LO4Ed 3R0H 20-531TddNS DHNINTITI 00°0gs-0-5
0BSZE LE'LF INIWELYIS TI¥d¥ SICNITII A0 TYINID ¥ITHd SLTIINED HITYHH a0°505-0-5
c0T L6559 LNAWELYLS TI¥d¥ SIHS INTd aHY SS082 3nTE SLTAINED HLTYIH uo.mcmlm|m
Q 3dag

QNS JINENILMIVK ¥Mddd S pung

BT FZ5'FE annag dvod IMINTWdEd F Pund ¢4 Tel0L
BT FEZS'FE 0 3dsg zoa Telcl

B99Z6 S0°TISE AIW dTOD SALWDAE2OY LEIAMIIW HIH JT02 00" LBS-0-F
£6AS5L6 00 o00L INAHNIYIHGD SHNIY¥E LI¥S d0d 3L1IFEDN0D HRERHZWAIZ 7 ISIN02W¥IY NIYINCD dWIdd LT¥S B03 ALITEIN0S 00 9gs-0-¥%
FESCH LTI E6B'T SIHDT JYLS TI¥ S00%L090L0 ALIOITHIOETA HOSIOE BLTWAMNOWHOD Z/2-0E/T BO0FLOS0L0 ALIOTELOETH 00" ¥BS-0-F
194926 T6°0TL'T HALMOH L20d Q0E 27T 'SIIHOHLOATE HEoWdL HALMOH L1203 ,00E 00" ZaS-0-¥F
55926 Q¥ "BOL [BZ) WASZT 3 (82) dESOT FdIS doAd WM 20 HELYM NYITIIWY CIW 2} WISET % [(82) H€dS0T 2d4Id 4204 00" Ze5-0-¥%
25976 SLTBS9 g NOTSHd dv0d 0202/ dO¥NITAT WY1 LS3d0d LIWIZOSSY WOLTIWWH ITWMdD SOWMNIVEd LSYEHLOOS FHW1 LSH404 00" ZAS-0-F
BOOER L2 OF6 [E8°T2) £4 d¥d d4Id JIVW NOILIODWLSHOD NYITIOA (EB"TE) £f dWE 41" 00" ZS-0-¥
G09¢g8 Q0 0gE (SQ¥CI L) TII3 HTID O3NIH SHIVIEIIDNY EHd0S (80W0T 9) TITAd NID TAXIN 00 ZAS-0-F
SB5E6 08 €65 {91 002X, 9 LYW Jd3s JHI 54 AYESNOD (8} (ODEX.9 I¥HW QdEM 00 " Z85~-0~-F
LS9¢E Q0 ag JASOTID HYYd-NDIS BTXZT "OMI EIA-TIH QIsSOTd Hd¥d-MITS BTHIT 00 0LS-0-F
SCUTE FS TL (FE) INIWd OHINYYH JLIHM JHI 53 AWISHOD (P2} INMIVd SMIMAYW ZLIHM 00 0LS-0-F
861 8L 8E LIMEFRELELE HIUYTH S@E¥> ILID (1) WIYl {Z1) MOILWNIWYT X034 00" 0LS-0-F
861 [ge TT) LMEMILELE HIUWH SQd¥d ILID TCOL IHSIHTAI "HOodawH 00" 295-0-F
Fo9ce 06°9 STVIEIINH 40HS OHNI CEATILOWOLOY ATIIZY,O STYIYHLYW dCHS 00" E295-0-F
EEGES 6 E LNEWMIIYIS AI¥0Egad S AdeniYy e JIAY3IS 1IQZY2 L0d3d IWOH SHITdd0NS dIHS 00 Z95-0-F
EESTR I3 ET INZWAIYIS AIY0ETad/AuWnEYr  2IA¥IS JIO0OZED LOod3a TWOH SHITddNS dCHS 00 Z95-0-F
EEGES Te"LT INEWIIYLS Ad¥0Egdd S AEenNYr  JIAN3S 110392 L0d3d TIWOH SEIT440NS DHNILYEIIO Q0 E95-0-F
SCOEE a6 °"TTL TELTO QICD XITISIIT ONI 53 AYESNOD 2449 TR JTOD0OWHEN 00" T95-0~F
SCO9ER CRTLER 4" TIH0 QTOSOdNY ONMI S4 AMESNOD 2849 THO JTICDOUHY Q0 I95-0-F
SEOER &Z B89 D49 IO TOS0dNY OMI 54 AYESHO0D 2849 THO JTOD0WHY Q0 T95-0-F
QL0EE Q0" Q%E LNIWZSUINgGHITE SHNIHLOTD HILEW JI03D LHEWMIASINEFIET DJNIHLCTD Q0" ST5-0-F

S5L9E6 Q0" 0SE LNAWZSINGHITE SNIHLOTD FTHINT FHWTd LHIMISHNEWIZE INIHLOTD 00 "ST15-0-
FLIEE T "88¢ LHAWZSH0EHIEY SHIHLOTD WILSY0I MEHANT LHEMISYNEFIZE DNIHLCTD Q0" STS=0-F
ELIER Q0 0SE LHIWZSUNEHIEY SNIHLOTD TTYHSEYW dvdd LHMIMIASHOEFIEE DNIBLOTD Q0" S15-0-F
CLO9EE 007 05K LNAWZSANTHITE SHNIHLOTD JHYHAT MILSOC LHEMASHNEHIEE SNIHLCTD Q0 STIS5=-0~F
TL9EG 00" 0SE LHNIWZSUINIHITE SHNIHLOTD LT NIATH LHEMIASINERNIEE SHNIBLCTD QO STI5-0-F
0L9EE EST9LE LHAWESENTWIEE SHIHLOTD MOLTYD ILEdd LUEAISHNENITE SHIHLIOTD 00" ST5-0-F
B99E6 00" 0%E LNAWZSUNEWITE SHNIHLOTD QYIS ENCE NILSDY LHIMIASHAERIEE SNIHLOTD cn.mam|M|q
0 3d=20

ONnE J9¥0d ININYWNYEd F pund
$ yosuo JUNoWY uoTidrIosag 20ToAUT Iopuap osa] 2UTT 22ToAUT Iaqunyg 19

LIANY J9wod
aI¥d

QI ITENIN0E drysumol 27d :49d

TT/6 1abeg

0Z0Z/90/%0 — 0E0Z/0T/ED SEL¥A LSCd

dIHSHMOL W14 d0d Id0ddd MOILLOFIYLSIO 19 J2I0ANMI

IHLWD 380
Wd SZ:P0 0TOT/90/%0



SZ°ER

THNa IOMYNILHIVA AHALIWED 9 pung Iod TE3I0L

SE T8 0 3dsg aod TEIOL
BFSEE G2 ZE 0ZOZ/B/E-6/C ETSTIREOESY¥ 100V LHI¥dS LINO T - TIIED-ENOHdETAL 00 896-0-9
A09g6 a0 os (SA¥0T L) TTId WID A3XIH SHINSEDOY ¥I4NS (I90T T) TIId WID QEXIH 00" TZ5-0-9
o 2dag
CHE TINWHNILNIYW AYIITWED 9 pung

CETTAYTYE ONNa FONYHALMIYW Hd%d § pung iog TeIOL

GETTLT'E 0 3deg aog TEIOL
LYYEE ZF BEL ASERYENS 0BE FI0S0ETTEEZ RIIDTELIATE HOSIOZ HITWAMNORWOD [€-L2/2 PI090E11EZ  ALIDIHLDATE 00" FEG-0-5
9949%6 £Lo0E 0d JddST3L SE Z00959SEQ0T RIIDTELOATE HOSIAZ HITYAMNORWOD E/E-LEZ/E Z009S9GE0T ALIDIELOITIE 00" FEG-0-5
o 3deg
aund FINENILNIVA Ma%e ¢ pung
& WOo3UD Juncuy uoT3dTaDse] 20T0AUT Iopuzp, o288 SUTT =20T0AUT Isquny T

/01 abeg

LIANY JE%0d
aIvd
Q32 I'TYNE000
QZ0Z/90/%0 — 0Z0Z/0T/ED SIINWA I=Cd

dIHSHMOL ¥I1d d0d IdC0dad MOILNYEIYLEI0 T2 JOTOANI

drysumol =21d :€d
AHIYD t3=EN
Wd SZ:%0 0Z0E/90/F0



£8 TBO'ZTIT

rspund TI¥ ICd T230L

SZ L8 QLNIVH Ad3LIWED 9 PUndg
SETTLIE OHYNELIIYH dd¥d § Pund
6T FEZ5'FE a90d LNANYWYEd 7 Pund
85 T99 L Nnd a¥cy TovddNdgD £ pund
SFTEF9 99 04 HMOL ToddndD 1 pund
IETEI0L pung
# Yo=ud JUNoWy uoT1dTIosed 20ToAUT Iopuap asa] 2UTT 32ToaAUT Isquinp o
LIONW J8Wod
IIvd
QFZITYNEOOD diysumol, =Td 9d

1T/11 :=2bBed

QZ0QES90/F0 — DE0E/O0T/EQ SEIWA LS04
JdIHSHMMOL YWTId d04 IdCddd WOLLOEIYLSIO TO JOTOANT

FHIND 3380
Wd SZ:F0 0Z0ZT/90/%0



04/06/2020 04:23 BM CASH SUMMARY BY ACCOUNT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/1

User: CATHY
DB: ELA TOWNSHIP FROM 03/01/2020 TO 03/31/2020
FUND: ALL FUNDS

INVESTMENT ACCOUNTS

Beginning Ending
Fund Balance Total Total Balance
Account Description 03/01/2020 Debits Credits 03/31/2020
Fund 1 GENERAL TOWN FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISBE.#110192/110190 113,074.42 321,715.69 186,378.29 248,411.82
102.02 C5/CDARS @2.5-4/23/20-1YR 536,826.40 0.00 0.00 536,826.40
104.02 BARR #540144894-2%1Y-5/26/20 262,606.76 0.00 0.00 262,606.76
104.03 BARR.1.66%-18M0O-5/21/21 531,466.65 0.00 0.00 531,466.65
107.01 INLAND BK.#1079B6-MONEY MARKET 648,395.74 1,214.05 300,000.00 349,613.79
108.00 INLAND-CD #939262 3/31/20 3MO 36,5829.11 83.80 41.90 36,971.01
GENERAL TOWN FUND 2,129,303.08 323,013.54 486,420.189 1,965,896.43
Fund 2 GENERAL ASSTISTANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE.#110192/110190 27,338.69 4.33 931.89 26,411.13
107.00 INLAND BK.#107986-MONEY MARKET 94,060.05 134.59 0.00 94,194 .64
GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND 121,398.74 138.92 931.89 120,605.77
Fund 3 GENERAL ROAD FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE.#110192/110190 193,134.82 10,867.71 34,7B8. 596 168,213.57
105.00 INLAND BK.#10798B6-MONEY MARKET 1,249,168.83 1,787.89 0.00 1,250,956.72
GENERAL ROAD FUND 1,442,303.65 12,655.60 34,78B8.96 1,420,170.29
Fund 4 FERMANENT ROAD FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISE.#110192/110190 216,066.91 14,204.43 90,285.36 135,985.98
102.00 5/3 BANK-BOND ACCT #0773 90, 986.25 2,75B.59 14,160.92 79,583.92
105.00 INLAND BK.#1079B6-MONEY MARKET 430,512.80 902.17 0.00 431,414,497
PERMANENT ROAD FUND 737,565. 96 17,865.18% 104,446.28 650,984 .87
Fund 5 PARK MAINTENANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISB.#110192/110190 52,346.92 5,015.32 11,921.90 45,440, 34
102.03 CORNERSTONE SAV/3300563 128,385.03 0.00 0.00 128, 385.03
107.01 INLAND BK.#1073986=MONEY MARKET 97,216.87 139.11 .00 97,355.98
PARK MAINTENANCE FUND 277,948.82 5,154.43 11,921.90 271,181.35
Fund & CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FUND
100.00 INLAND-MM/DISB.#110192/110130 13,340.51 3,102.03 1,330.865 15,111.89
107.00 INLAND BK.#107986-MONEY MARKET 231,172.27 330.91 0.00 231,503.18
CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FUND 244,512.78 3,432.94 1,330.65 246,615.07

TOTAL - ALL FUNDS 4,953,033.03 362,260.62 £39,839.87 4,675,453.78



04/06/2020 04:22 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/8
User: CATHY
DR: BLA TOWNSHIP PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2020
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 1019-20 AVAILABLE

HONTH 03/31/2020 03/3172020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Revenues
Dept 0
1-0-400,00 FROPERTY TAX 69.33 1,997,611.09 2,000,020.00 2,408.91
1-0-402.00 FERS PROF REPLACEMENT TAX 384,11 13,715.02 11,000.00 (2,715.02)
1-0-404,00 INTEREST INCOME 1,264.26 35,865.17 8,000.00 {27,865.17)
1-0-407.00 FROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 1,752,146.21 1,752,146.21
1-0-410.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME §,293.18 38,875.36 28,000.00 {10,875.36)
Total Dept 0 10,010.88 2,086,066.64 3,799,166.21 1,713,099.57
Dept 3 - SOCTIAL SERVICES DIVISION
1-3-410.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME 0.00 57.85 0.00 {57.85)
Total Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 0.00 57.85 0.00 {57.85)
Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION
1-5-410.01 HOMEWORK CLUE RECOVERIES 100.00 22,150.00 11,250.00 (10,900.00)
1-5-410.02 TEEN CLUE RECOVERIES 400.00 17, 985.00 8,100.00 (9,885.00)
1-5-410.03 SHOOTING STARS RECOVERIES 200.00 37,690.00 30,600.00 (7,090.00)
1-5-410.04 WINTER BREAK RECOVERIES 0.00 1,330.00 5,250.00 920.00
1-5-410.05 SPRING BREAK RECOVERIES {960.00) £65.00 3,750.00 3,085.00
1-5-410.06 KIDS DAY OFF RECOVERIES 180.00 2,430.00 2,500.00 70.00
1-5-410.07 SAFE SITTER RECOVERIES 45.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 0.00
1-5-410.08 SAFE AT HOME RECOVERIES 0.00 620.00 800.00 180.00
Total Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION (35.00) 87,670.00 64,050.00 (23,620.00)
Dept 6 - SENIOR DIVISION
1-6-409.00 DONATIONS 0.00 1,850.00 3,000.00 1,150.00
1-6-410.00 MISCELLANEOUS TNCOME 540.00 1,880.00 0.00 {1,880.00)
1-6-410.01 SENIOR PROGRAM RECOVERIES 5,947.00 97,085.00 120,000.00 22,915.00
1-6-410.02 LONG DISTANCE TRIPS RECOVERIES {5,100.00) 66,662.25 66,000.00 (662.25)
1-6-410.03 MEAL RECOVERIES 312.00 14,070.25 11,500.00 {2,570.25)
1-6-410.04 GRANTS 0.00 7,100.00 5,600.00 {1, 500.00)
1-6-410.05 NON-RESIDENT FEES 0.00 3,220.00 2,000.00 (1,220.00)
Total Dept 6 - SENIOR DIVISION 1,699.00 191,867.50 208,100.00 16,232.50
Dept 7 - TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
1-7-410.01 DIAL-A-RIDE RECOVERIES 540.95 9,437.22 10,000,00 562.78
1-7-410.02 SUBSCRIPTION RECOVERIES 1,008.00 12,348.00 15,000.00 2,652.00
1-7-410.03 5.W. LAKE RECOVERIES 1,344.00 16,436.00 15,000.00 (1,436.00
Total Dept 7 = TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 2,892.95 38,221.22 40,000,00 1,778.78
Dept B - ASSESSORS DIVISION
1-8-410.00 MISCELLANEOUS INCOME D.00 478.489 0.00 (478.49)
Total Dept 8 - ASSESSORSE DIVISION 0.00 478,49 0.00 (478.49)
TOTAL REVENUES 14,567.83  2,404,361.70 4,111,316.21 1,706,954.51
Expenditures
Dept 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
1-1-500.00 SALARIES 10,907.16 143,953.46 178,000.00 34,046.54
1-1-509.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 1,756.79 20,304.96 23,000.00 2,695.04
1-1-510.00 HRA 0.00 377.14 1,650.00 1,272.86
1-1-511.00 S0CIAL SECURITY TAX B01.27 10,705.36 11,800.00 1,094.64
1-1-512.00 IMRF 776.59 16,735.93 13,500.00 2,764.07
1-1-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 782.14 1,000.00 217.86
1-1-520.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE B29.52 15,540.03 22,000.00 6,459.97
1-1-528.00 INSURANCE 0.00 28,947.00 33,000.00 4,083.00
1-1-532.00 TELEPHONE/ INTERNET 523.02 5,969.73 8,000.00 2,030.27
1-1-534.00 UTILITIES BE1.93 5,850.68 7,000.00 1,108.32
1-1-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 21.85 2,081.04 5,000.00 2,918.96
1-1-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 948.38 3,000.00 2,051.62
1-1-538.00 POSTAGE 240.00 1,974.58 2,000.00 25.42
1-1-540.00 PRINTING 572.43 17,167.83 22,600.00 5,432.17
1-1-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 1,457.50 20,310.00 31,000.00 10,690.00
1-1-546.00 DUES/FEES 163.25 B,520.92 8,000.00 (520.92)
1-1-548.00 PUBLIC NOTICES 0.00 110.40 500.00 389.60
1-1-558.00 OFFICE SUPFLIES 417.17 4,087.71 8,000.00 3,912.29



04/05/3023 04:23 FM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REPORT FOR ELA TOWNSHIP Fage: 2/8
User: ATHY
DE: ELA TOWNSHIP PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2020
ACTIVITY FOR YID BALANCE 2019-20 AVAILABLE

HONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWN FUND
Expenditures
1-1-559.00 QFFICE EQUIPMENT 89,32 7,411.66 9,000.00 1,588.34
1-1-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 407 .88 9,561.19 8,750.00 (811.19)
1=-1=568.00 MI1SCELLANEOUS 628,20 2,594.47 5,300.00 2,705.53
1-1=-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 1,750.00 62,260.00 1,000,000.00 937,740.00
Total Dept 1 = ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 22,203.88 3g0,234.61 1,402,100.00 1,021,865,39
Dept 2 - ELECTED OFFICIALS
1=2=501.00 SUPERVISOR 2,500.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 0.00
1-2-502.00 HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER 1,250.01 15,312.72 15,000.00 (312.72)
1-2=503.00 ASSESS0R 7,196.08 85,083.24 84, 860.00 (423.24)
1=-2=504.00 CLERK 1,250.00 15,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
1=-2=505.00 TRUSTEES 1,666.68 20,000.16 20,000.00 (0.186)
1-2-506.00 TREASURER 83.33 916.63 1,000.00 83,37
1-2-509.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 0.00 0.00 g,100.00 8,100.00
1=2=511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 877.59 11,851.94 13,500.00 1,648.06
1=2=512.00 IMRF 512.36 6,515.83 15,000.00 8,484.17
Total Dept 2 = ELECTED QOFFICIALS 15,436.05 184,680.52 202,260.00 17,579.48
Dept 3 - SOCTIAL SERVICES DIVISION
1=3=500.00 SALARIES 13,458.33 165,247.19 190,000.00 24,752.81
1-3-509.00 HEALTH BEMNEFITS 612,34 8,826.08 16,100.00 7,273.92
1=-3=510.00 HRA 0.00 706.78 3,150.00 2,443.22
1-3-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 1,019.58 12,503.64 14,800.00 2,296.36
1=-3=512.00 IMRF 958,24 11,054.74 16, 700.00 5,645.26
1-3=513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,173.05 950.00 (223.05)
1-3-528.00 INSURANCE 518.10 518.10 800.00 281.90
1=-3=532.00 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 272.18 3,660.87 3,700.00 39.13
1-3-534.00 UTILITIES 203.35 1,111.386 1,200.00 B8.64
1-3-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 129.60 2,021.72 2,000.00 (21.72)
1-3-537.00 EDUCATION 105.00 1,315.58 2,000.00 684.42
1-3-538.00 POSTAGE 100.00 11723 300.00 182.87
1-3-546.00 DUES/FEES 0.00 697.35 1,200.00 502.65
1-3-555.00 GRANT FUNDING 0.00 36,300.00 36,300.00 0.00
1-3-558.00 OFFICE SUPELIES 1,916.923 2,114 .35 1,500.00 (614.35)
1-3-559.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 328.38 1,102.32 1,000.00 (102.32)
1-3-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 465.00 1,872.00 1,300.00 (672.00)
1-3-568.00 MISCELLANEOUS 38.74 569.08 1,000.00 430.92
1-3-572.00 COMMUNITY EVENTS 0.00 640.16 5,000.00 4,359.84
1-3-573.00 COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECTS n.00 300.99 2,500.00 2,199.01
1-3-574.00 ELA HISTORIC-PROJECTS/MAINT 1,918.10 B8,4%0.08 8,000.00 (490.08)
1-3-596.00 MOSQUITO ABATEMENT ELAN 0.00 31,952.00 33,000.00 1,048.00
Total Dept 3 - SOCIAL SERVICES DIVISION 22,043.87 292,394 .57 342,500.00 50,105.43
Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION
1-5-500.00 SALARIES 7,780.50 103,325.70 110,000.00 6,674.30
1-5-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 595.21 7,858.58 8,500.00 641.42
1-5-512.00 IMRF 82.12 1,179.32 5,200.00 4,020.68
1-5-513.00 UNEMFLOYMENT COMPEMSATION 0.00 1,223.38 1,200.00 (23.38)
1-5-524.00 NUTRITION 1,242.62 5,284.11 6,500.00 1,215.89
1-5-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 12.65 110.79 200.00 89,21
1-5-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 364 .08 300.00 (64.08)
1-5-540.00 PRINTING 65.92 645.42 500,00 (145.42)
1-5-546.00 DUES/FEES 50.00 623.27 500.00 (123.27)
1-5-547.00 PROGRAMS (1,180.00}) 48.57 900,00 B51.43
1-5-550.00 FIELD TRIPS 541.60 10,235.29 15,000.00 4,764.71
1-5-553.00 SPECIAL EVENTS 0.00 726.31 800.00 73,69
1-5-558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 0.00 259.91 500,00 240.09
1-5-559.00 OFFICE EQUIEMENT 101.08 1,496.57 1,500.00 3.43
1-5-562.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 1,322.57 7,468.14 6,000.00 (1,468.14)
1=-5=565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 12.95 214.73 500,00 285.27
1-5=568.00 MISCELLANEOUS 125.67 1,165.48 1,000.00 (165.48)
Total Dept 5 - YOUTH DIVISION 10,752.90 142,229.65 159,100.00 16,870.35
pept 6 - SENIOR DIVISION
1-6-500.00 SALARIES 22,728.18 292,657.22 317,500.00 24,842.78
1-6-509.00 HEALTH BEMEFITS 2,360.91 21,813.44 31,100.00 9,4B6.56
1-6-510.00 HRA 0.00 492.25 4,500.00 4,007.75
1-6-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 1,681.98 22,035.15 24,500.00 2,464 .85
1-6-512.00 IMRF 1,435.05 15,080.73 23,800.00 4,71%8.27
1-6-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,775.30 1,900.00 124.70



04/06/2020 04:23 PM REVENUE AND EXPENDITURE REFORT FOR ELA TOWHSHIP Page: i/8
User: CATHY
DB: ELA TOWNSHID PERIOD ENDING 03/31/2020
ACTIVITY FOR YTD BALANCE 2019-20 AVAILABLE

MONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE)  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 1 - GEMERAL TOWN FUND
Expenditures
1-6=520.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 707.73 2,174.086 4,100.00 1,925.94
1-6=524.00 NUTRITION 1,560.01 11,832.13 15,000.00 3,167.87
1-6=525.00 LUNMCH & LEARN PRESENTATIONS 500.00 9,560.00 9,000.00 {(560.00)
1-6=532.00 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 355.18 5,986.81 6,800.00 813.19
1-6=536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 491.74 1,513.77 2,500.00 9B6.23
1-6=537.00 EDUCATION 2,219.66 4,0686.18 5,000.00 933.84
1-6=540.00 PRINTING 4,116.85 15,409.68 22,000.00 6,590_32
1-6-546.00 DUES/FEES 7.82 2,137.35 3,000.00 B86Z.65
1-6=547.00 PROGRAMS 9,920.44 B9,437.21 130,000.00 40,562.79
1-6=550.00 LOMG DISTANCE TRIPS 89._54 31,728.23 40,000.00 8,271.77
1-6=558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 66.82 1,633.539 2,000.00 366.41
1-6-559.00 OFFICE EQUIEPMENT 247.90 2,822.59 1,500.00 (1,322.59)
1-6-561.00 FUEL/OIL 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
1-6-582.00 PROGRAM SUPPLIES 1,281.42 5,156.03 5,000.00 (156.03)
1-6=563.00 BUILDING EQUIPMENT 0.00 9,956.99 3,000.00 (6,956.99)
1-6-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 0.00 2,556.00 2,700.00 144.00
1-6-568.00 MISCELLANEOQUS B5.87 1,109.60 1,500.00 390.40
1-6-588.00 SEMIOR HOLIDAY PARTY 0.00 4,102.23 5,000.00 897.77
Total Dept & = SENIOR DIVISION 49,857.20 558,836.52 661,900.00 103,063.48
Dept 7 = TRANSPORTATION DIVISION
1-7-500.00 SALARIES 8,909.81 114,8686.22 127,000.00 12,133.78
1-7-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS 612.34 7,097.75 8,000.00 902.25
1-7-510.00 HRA 0.00 78.37 1,650.00 1,571.63
1-7-511.00 SOCTAL SECURITY TAX 674.65 8,709.11 10,000.00 1,290.89
1-7=512.00 IMRF 551.50 7,519.860 10,000.00 2,480.40
1-7=513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPEMNSATION 0.00 790.13 700.00 (30.13)
1-7-515.00 UNIFORMS /TESTING 0.00 752,00 600.00 (152.00)
1-7-528.00 INSURANCE 0.00 2,224.00 4,000.00 1,776.00
1-7=532.00 TELEPHONE 139.586 1,816.44 2,200.00 383.56
1=-7=544.00 PROFESSTONAL SERVICES 0.00 100.00 1,000.00 900.00
1-7=558.00 OFFICE SUPFLIES 73.87 129.38 500.00 370.862
1-7-561.00 FUEL/OIL 2,133.94 19,168.55 22,000.00 2,831.45
1=-7=566.00 VEHICLE REPAIRS 47.00 4,135.04 10,000.00 5,864,960
1=-7=569.00 VEHICLE MATINTENANCE 265.43 9,908.65 7,500.00 (2,408.865)
Total Dept 7 - TRANSPORTATION DIVISION 13,408.10 177,295.24 205,150.00 27,854.76
Dept B - ASS5ES5CRS5 DIVISION
1-8-500.00 SALARIES 27,133.52 299,967.89 305,000.00 5,032.11
1-8-509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS 4,764.78 55,631.96 70,300.00 14,668.04
1-8-510.00 HRA ol V4 2,264.53 9,000.00 6,735.47
1-8-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 1,893.68 22,088.08 25,000.00 2,911.94
1-8-512.00 IMRF 1,592.949 20,120.58 27,500.00 7,379.42
1-8-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 1,506.49 1,800.00 293.51
1-8-532.00 TELEPHONE/INTERNET 392.67 5,044.85 4,000.00 (1,044.85)
1-8~534.00 UTILITIES 722.29 4,505.83 4,000.00 (505.83)
1-8-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 223.65 1,354.40 2,750.00 1,395.60
1-8-537.00 EDUCATION 1,239.78 2,416.63 3,750.00 1,333.37
1-8~-538.00 POSTAGE 0.00 40.75 275.00 234.25
1-8-540.00 PRINTING 1,011.62 3,541.91 2,000.00 (1,541.91)
1-B=544.00 PROFESSICMAL SERVICES 600.00 1,650.00 3,000.00 1,350.00
1-8-546.00 DUES/FEES 1,289.21 7,353.27 7,400.00 46.73
1-8=558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 748.57 2,687.07 2,000.00 (687.07)
1-8=559.00 OFFICE EQUIFPMENT 1,279.98 2,530.89 5,000.00 2,469.11
1-8-561.00 FUEL/OIL 227.37 1,528.08 2,500.00 971.92
1-8=565.00 INFCRMATION TECHMNOLOGY 430.25 18,374.79 19,500.00 1,125.21
1-8-568.00 MISCELLANEQUS 184.01 217.03 500,00 282,97
1-8=569.00 VEHICLE MATINTENANCE 1,048.81 1,526.41 2,500.00 973.59
Total Dept 8 - ASSES50RS DIVISION 45,093.88 454,351.42 4937,775,00 43,423.58
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 178,795.88 2,190,022.53 3,470,785.00 1,280,762.47
Fund 1 - GENERAL TOWN FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 14,567.83 2,404,361.70 4,111,316.21 1,706,954.51
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 178,795.88 2,190,022.53 3,470,785.00 1,280,762.47
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (164,228.05) 214,339.17 640,531.21 426,192.04
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MONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 2 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept O
2-0-400.00 FROFERTY TAX 1.80 33,196.67 33,250.77 54.10
2-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 137.12 2,084.84 0.00 (2,084.84)
2-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 126,605.66 126,605.66
Total Dept 0 138.92 35,281.51 159,856.43 124,574.92
TOTAL REVENUES 138.92 35,281.51 159,856.43 124,574.92
Expenditures
pept 0
2-0-500.00 SALARIES 811.97 12,540.21 20,000.00 7,459.79
2-0-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 62.11 959.25 1,600.00 640.75
2=0-512.00 IMRF 57.81 938.96 1,800.00 861.04
2=0=537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 .00 2,000.00 2,000.00
2-0-701.00 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE 0.00 27,024.14 50,000.00 22,975.86
2-0-702.00 GENERAL ASSISTANCE 0.00 0.00 20,000.00 20,000.00
Total Dept O 931.89 41,462.56 95,400.00 53,937.44
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 931.89 41,462,586 95,400.00 53,937.44
Fund 2 - GENERAL ASSISTANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 138.92 35,281.51 159,856.43 124,574.92
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 931.89 41,462.56 95,400.00 53,937.44
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (792.97) (6,181.05 64,456,423 70,637.48
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MONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE)  NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ HORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 3 - GENERAL ROAD FUND
Revenues
Dept 0
3-0-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 7.41 213,093.94 244,330.62 31,236,868
3-0-402.00 PERS FROF REFLACEMENT TAX 401.28 14,327.88 10,000.00 (4,327.886)
3-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 1,796.62 20,797.91 1,000.00 (19,797.91)
3-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 1,238,776.61 1,238,776.61
3-0-410.00 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME 0.00 16,821.98 3,000.00 (15,821.98)
3-0-410.01 HWY .ENT . INCOME/BUS REPAIRS 0.00 6,532.54 4,000.00 (2,532.54)
3-0-410.02 HWY .ENT . INCOME/VILL.DEER PARK 0.00 131,368.24 190,000.00 58,631.76
3-0-410.03 HWY .ENT. INCOME/VILL.LONG GROVE 8,366.74 103,049.92 40,000.00 (63,049.92)
3-0-410.04 HWY .ENT . INCOME/VILL. NORTH BARRINGTON 495.50 41,407.64 40,000.00 (1,407.64)
3-0-410.05 HWY .ENT . TNCOME/VILL.KILDEER 1,588.05 73,114.89 40,000.00 (33,114.89)
Total Dept 0 12,655.860 622,514.92 1,811,107.23 1,188,592.31
TOTAL REVENUES 12,655.60 622,514.92 1,811,107.23 1,188,592.31
Expenditures
Dept 1 - ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION
3=1=-500.00 SALARIES 3,402.49 66,563, 88 80,000.00 13,436.12
3=1-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 260.29 2,982.20 4,300.00 1,317.80
3=1=512.00 IMRF 153.246 2,172.82 4,900.00 2,727.18
3-1-513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 230.04 500.00 269.96
3-1-528.00 INSURANCE 0.00 26,707.00 27,000.00 293.00
3-1-532.00 TELEFPHONE/INTERNET 45.22 5,630.92 6,000.00 369.08
3-1-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 1,117.91 1,500.00 382.09
3-1-537.00 EDUCATION 507.06 2,802.32 3,500.00 697.68
3-1-540.00 PRINTING 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 1,000.00
3-1-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 1,251.50 3,500.00 2,248.50
3-1-546.00 DUES/FEES 50.00 710.95 500.00 (210.95)
3-1-549.00 PERS.PROP, REPL. TAX-VILL. REFUND 677.72 4,012.92 4,000.00 (12.92)
3-1-558.00 OFFICE SUPPLIES 310.03 2,173.02 3,000.00 826.98
3-1-559.00 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 279.87 1,136.35 2,500.00 1,363.65
3-1-565.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 150.00 1,328.88 2,500.00 1,171.12
Total Dept 1 — ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION 5,835.94 118,B820.71 144,700.00 25,879.29
Dept 4 - MAINTENANCE DIVISION
3-4-520.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 39.74 7,306.37 8,000.00 593.63
3-4-533.00 ENGINEERING SERVICES 51.00 51.00 4,500.00 4,449.00
3-4-534.00 UTILITIES 730.98 6,870.19 7,500.00 629.81
3-4-535.00 RENTALS 0.00 87.36 2,000.00 1,912.64
3-4-562.00 OPERATING SUPPLIES 766.00 1,066.01 4,000.00 2,933.99
3-4-563,00 VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIPMENT 0.00 96,226.23 200,000.00 103,773.77
3-4-564.00 SMALL TOOLS 603.55 2,796.30 4,000.00 1,203.70
3-4-567.00 EQUIEMENT MATINTENANCE 1,800.51 17,647.01 25,000.00 7,352.99
3-4-569.00 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,685.05 35,338.37 35,000.00 (338.37)
3-4-575.00 GARBAGE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
3-4-577.00 VILLAGE MATERIALS 1,18B4.14 21,985.32 40,000.00 18,004.88
3-4-580,00 PAVING 20,032.05 132,031.37 250,000.00 117,968.63
3-4-598.00 VACTOR DUMP PIT 0.00 0.00 30,000.00 30,000.00
3-4-599.00 CONTINGENCIES 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
3-4-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 650,000.00 650,000.00
Total Dept 4 — MAINTENANCE DIVISION 28,853.02 321,415.53 1,270,500.00 949,084.47
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 34,788.96 440,236.24  1,415,200.00 974,963.76
Fund 3 - GENERAL ROAD FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 12,655.60 622,514.92 1,811,107.23 1,188,592 31
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 34,788.96 440,236.24 1,415,200.00 974,963.76
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (22,133.36) 182,278.68 195,907.23 213,628.55
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MONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 4 - PERMANENT ROAD FUND
Revenues
Dept 0
4-0-400.00 FROFPERTY TAX 36.76 1,058,901.31 1,060,161.00 1,2538.69
4-0-404.00 INTEREST TNCOME 966.75 11, 665.02 1,500.00 (10,165.02)
4-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGTNNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 669,919.32 669,919,332
4=-0-410.00 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME 0.00 440.75 1,000.00 559.25
4=0-410.01 MET FUND 0.00 65,564.46 90,000.00 24,435.54
4=0-410.02 ROAD BONDS 14,400.00 40,450.00 300.00 (40,150.00)
Tatal Dept O 15,403.51 1,177,021.54 1,822,880.32 645,858.78
TOTAL REVENUES 15,403.51 1,177,021.54 1,822,880.32 645,B85B8.78
Expenditures
Dept 0
4=0=500.00 SALARIES 29,237.25 398,514.24 450,000.00 51,485.76
4=0=509.00 HEALTH BENEFITS 5,408.69 60,068.53 90,000.00 29,931.47
4=0=510.00 HRA 1,492.13 2,069.36 4,500.00 2,430.84
4=0=511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 2, 176:7% 29,859.41 34,500.00 4,640.59
4=0=512.00 IMRF 2,081.72 29,186.35 39,500.00 10,313.65
4=0=513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 2,095,865 1,900.00 (185.65)
4=0=515.00 UNIFORMS/TESTING 0.00 6,458.13 6,800.00 341.87
4-0-535.00 RENTALS 0.00 81.00 2,000.00 1,918.00
4=0=561.00 FUEL/QIL 4,406, 38 37,709,.48 55,000.00 17,290.52
4=0=562.00 QPERATING SUPPLIES 445,42 7,442 .46 8,000.00 557.54
4=0=-563.00 VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIPMENT 525.97 525.97 20,000.00 19,474.03
4=-0=570.00 ROAD SIGNS/JULIE 190.32 4,587.38 4,500.00 (87.38)
4=0=575.00 GARBAGE SERVICE 0.00 0.00 500.00 500.00
4-0-580.00 PAVING 0.00 0.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
4-0-582 .00 STORM WATER 17,941.41 494,002.79 525, 000.00 30,997.21
4-0-584.00 STREET LIGHTS 1,893.17 10,178.52 12,000.00 1,821.48
4-0-586.00 ROARD SALT AND LIQUID DE-ICER 24,485.43 §6,572.24 75,000.00 B,427.76
4-0-587.00 ROAD SUPPLIES & TREE REMOVAL 0.00 6,193.97 25,000.00 18,806.03
4-0-599.00 CONTINGENCIES 0.00 0.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
4-0-600.00 CAFITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 300,000.00
Total Dept 0 90,284.60 1,155,545.48 1,709,200.00 553,654.52
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 90,284.60 1,155,545.48 1,709,200.00 553,654.52
Fund 4 - PERMANENT ROAD FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 15,403.51 1,177,021.54 1,822,880.32 645,858.78
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 90,284.60 1,155,545.48 1,709,200.00 553, 654,52
MET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (74,881.08) 21,476.06 113,680.32 92,204.26
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HONTH 03/31/2020 03/3172020 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) NORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 5 - PARK MAINTENANCE FUND
Hevenues
Dept 0
5=-0=-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 9,97 299,687.25 300,006.88 339.63
5-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 144,44 1,895.44 500.00 {1,395.44)
5=0=407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00 0.00 191,970.17 181,970.17
5=0=410.00 MISCELLANEQUS INCOME 5,000.00 8,037.25 10,000.00 1,062.75
5=0=410.01 ENIGGE PARK - STUDENT PARKING LOT REV 0.00 15,775.00 15,000.00 (775.00)
5=0=410.02 YOUTH SPORTS - PARK REV 0.00 2,500.00 3,170.00 §70.00
Total Dept 0 5,154.43 328,774.94 520,647.05 1981,872.11
TOTAL REVENUES 5,154.43 328,774.94 520,647.05 191,872.11
Expenditures
Dept 0
5=0=500.00 SALARIES 6,873.75 116,444.76 110,000.00 (6,444,786
5-0=511.00 50CIAL SECURITY TAX 518.689 8,883,668 8,700.00 (183.68)
5-0=512.00 IMRF 478 .46 6,725,498 10,000.00 3,274,02
5-0=513.00 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 0.00 988 .88 500.00 (488.88)
5-0=520.00 BUILDING MAINTENANCE 980,49 2717875 18,500.00 (8,670.75
5=0=521.00 PARK MAINTENANCE 0.00 22,345.77 50,000.00 27,654,23
5-0=534.00 UOTILITIES 3, 070,31 18,620.42 18,000.00 (620.42)
5-0-555.00 SCHOLARSHIES/KNIGGE PARKING MAINTEMANCE 0.00 23,000.00 23,000.00 0.00
5-0-562.00 LANDSCAPING SUPELIES 0.00 2,918.20 15,000.00 12,081.80
5-0=-563.00 PARK EQUIPMENT 0.00 0.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
5-0=-568.00 MISCELLANEOQUS 0.00 186.74 1,000.00 813.2a
5=0=600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 8,127.45 47,500.00 349,372.55
5=0=601.00 ETCPF IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 14,350.83 25,000.00 10,649,17
Total Dept 0 11,921.90 249,763.44 332,200.00 B2,436.54
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,921.90 249,763.46 332,200.00 82,436, 54
Fund 5 - FARK MAINTENANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 5,154.43 32B,774.94 520,647.05 191,872.11
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 11,921.30 249,763.46 332, 200.00 B2,436.54
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (6,767.47) 79,011.48 188,447.05 109,435.57
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HONTH 03/31/2020 03/31/2010 ORIGINAL BALANCE
GL NUMBER DESCRIPTION INCREASE (DECREASE) HORMAL (ABNORMAL) BUDGET ~ NORMAL (ABNORMAL)
Fund 6 - CEMETERY MATNTENANCE FUND
Revenues
Dept 0
6-0-400.00 PROPERTY TAX 0.44 7,985.11 8,000.19 15.08
6-0-404.00 INTEREST INCOME 332 .50 3,902.70 400.00 (3,502.70)
6-0-407.00 PROJ'D BEGINNING RALANCE 0.00 0.00 246,971.66 246,971.66
6-0-410.01 FATRFTELD CEMETERY REVENUE 0.00 0.00 2,000.00 2,000.00
6-0-410,02 LAKE ZURICH CEMETERY REVEMUE 3,100.00 18, 850.00 12,000.00 (6,850.00)
Total Dept 0O 3,432.94 30,737.81 269,371,85 238,634.04
TOTAL REVENUES 3,432.94 30,737.81 269,371.85 236, 634.04
Expenditures
Dept O
6-0-500.00 SALARIES 230.76 4,269.15 7,000.00 2,730.85
6-0-508.00 CEMETERY BOARD 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 500.00
6-0-511.00 SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 17.64 325.34% 750.00 424,64
6=-0-512.00 IMRF 0.00 104.94 250,00 145.08
6=-0-521.00 CEMETERY MATINTENANCE 50.00 16,061.65 35,000.00 18,938,135
§-0-522.00 BURIAL EXPENSES 0.00 4,200.00 9,500.00 5,300.00
§-0-523.00 CREM SCATTER GARDEN 0.00 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
6=0-536.00 TRAVEL EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 100.00 100.00
6=0-537.00 EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 200.00 200.00
6=0-544.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 0.00 0.00 2,000,00 2,000.00
6-0-564.00 SMALL TOOLS 0.00 2,871.85 4,000.00 1,128.15
6-0-568.00 MISCELLANEOUS 32.25 2,615.91 2,000.00 (615.91)
6=0-600.00 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS 0.00 0.00 100,000.00 100,000.00
Total Dept 0 1,330.65 31,448, 86 169,800.00 138,351.14
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,330.865 31,448.886 169,800.00 138,351.14
Fund 6 - CEMETERY MAINTENANCE FUND:
TOTAL REVENUES 3,432.94 30,737.81 269,371.85 238,634.04
TOTAL EXPENDITURES 1,330.65 31,448 86 169,800.00 138,351.14
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES 2,102.29 (711.05) 85,571.85 100,282.90
TOTAL REVENUES - ALL FUNDS 51,353.23 4,598,692.42 8,695,179.09 4,096,4B6.67
TOTAL EXPENDITURES - ALL FUNDS 318,053.88 4,108,479.13 7,192,585.00 3,084,105.87
NET OF REVENUES & EXPENDITURES (266,700.65) 490,213.29 1,502,594.09 1,012,380.80



Payroll Check Register Report For Ela Township
For Check Dates 3/10/2019 to 4/6/2020

Check
Name Net
AXA EQUITABLE-EQUI VEST 524.96
CINCINNATI LIFE INS 161.55
EFTPS 31,617.09
ILL DEPT OF REVENUE 5,999.79
ILLINOIS MUNICIPAL 15,164.54
WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE 28.29
EMPLOYEE PAYROLL 98,196.11

Total Payroll 151,692.33






To: Ela Township Board
From: Jim Dalbec

Re: Board Report
March 2020

Dear Ela Township Board:

This past month was an unusual one to say the least, but we are extremely proud of how
flexible and resilient our staff and participants have remained through this entire process thus
far. The Community Center closed in mid-March (as did most businesses), but that doesn’t
mean services have stopped. We initially sent a Robocall out to the entire database of Seniors
and Youth participants to let them know staff would still be available by phone and e-mail, and
in the center despite doors being closed. We also offered to pick up groceries and prescriptions
for those that were uncomfortable with leaving their homes. The feedback was immediate
with people thanking us for the call and offering to volunteer in any way possible. We also
received a fair amount of requests for prescriptions and groceries, but had just as many people
calling to thank us for being available and checking in. We are truly blessed with a kind and
compassionate community.

Senior, Social Work and Town Hall sent out a collective postcard to all seniors in our data base
60 years of age and older. Lisa and Laura Kulawik continued with SHIP counseling and reaching
out to several seniors for check ins. Many people have called “just to talk” and many of these
conversations proved these individuals were looking for any type of contact and interaction. It
showed us that having staff available was just as important as physically picking up items they
might need.

We have been much more diligent with updating our Facebook page, and have created a
YouTube Channel with Cooking Classes, Fitness Classes, and even some of our regular
programming like our Lunch & Learns (minus the lunch). The feedback, again, has been
overwhelmingly positive. Even the few Video Diaries that staff have posted have received 100+
views. We are updating with additional classes and programs regularly and will continue to
provide programming throughout this ordeal to keep the population engaged, distracted, and
learning. We're also collecting materials for "Joy Bags" with donated items like puzzles, adult
coloring pages and notes.

On a Community Center level, just about every item in the building that can be moved and
cleaned, has been. Arny has been phenomenal in not only cleaning everything with staff at his
side, but also painting walls, shampooing all the carpets, and finally stripping and waxing the
floor in our main room. This was a great opportunity for us to throw out things we have been
“collecting” from when we first moved into the building, and really assessing how we utilize our
space and what can improve. Our front lounge area saw the biggest makeover as we removed
the entertainment center and have a more open space for several of our groups that come in
on a weekly basis. We also filled the dumpster to the top (and morel) several weeks in a row.

Chef Lynn was busy deep cleaning the kitchen, and we were able to perform maintenance on
numerous kitchen items such as hood cleaning and inspection. Once we received word that our
building would be closed through the month of April, Chef Lynn created a “Curbside Pick-Up”
for lunches for the entire month beginning April 6. For the first week we have about 10 people
per day. We are including a menu and information to get to both our Facebook Page and
YouTube Channel.



Lynn, Connie and Laura Z. have heen working from home as they are in the very vulnerable age
range. Despite that, Connie has come in and recorded several of her Fitness Classes so people
at home can enjoy a few of the classes they know and love with a familiar face. The ladies have
been making well check calls, sending cards, making birthday calls and doing some much
needed work on job descriptions, duties.

| have been truly impressed by the unity in our township in delivering services to our
community in this uncharted time. Every day seems to bring a new challenge and | am eternally
grateful for the compassion and willingness to reinvent themselves that staff has shown.

Thank you again for your continued support,
Jim Dalbec

Assistant Director
Serving the Youth and Seniors of Ela Township



Ela Family Services

March 2020 Monthly Board Report

Highlights of March 2020

Unfartunately, due to COVID-19, our in-person groups for Charity Knit and Crochet and Zurich Meadows were
cancelled. The LZ Multi-Lingual Parenting presentation, Vision Board Workshop at Wayne Township, and other meetings
(AITCQY, Stand-Up and Ela Coalition) have also been cancelled. Eventually face to face individual counseling will be
cancelled too.

Moving Forward:

Casey, Anna, and | are maintaining our current case load with the expectation it will increase due to anxiety, depression
and financial issues. We are checking in on families, youth, and seniors, to see if they need support during this
challenging time. We now are using ZOOM to hold our groups- (2) Yoga Nidra groups weekly, (2) Meditation classes
weekly, and DBT. These groups help people move through this difficult time, from the comfort of their homes. Charity
Knit & Crochet members are communicating through our email list, sharing completed projects and checking in with
each other. The interns are continuing to make outreach calls as well as speaking to their clients via their phones. | am
very proud of our interns for stepping up to the plate and remaining with us. They will complete their internship on April
20™. Sean and Karen will be sorely missed. Casey, Anna, and | are well versed in phone/face-time sessions. The sessions
are confidential. If you know of anyone that could benefit from our services, please call me or the office. All of our
phone calls are being forwarded to myself and Taylor.

I am in touch with the LZ Police Department, Kildeer Police Department, Hawthorn Woods Police Department, and am
also working with District 95 as support and receive referrals from them. | recently dropped off a stack of business cards
at Lake Zurich Police Department. | have been in contact with St Vincent and Salvation Army in preparation of people
needing financial assistance. We have applications ready for Emergency Assistance.

| am grateful to be able to provide continued mental health services to our community. Please take care of yourselves.
Take a walk, wear a mask, keep your distance and wash your hands. Reach out and connect with family and friends. Be
safe and remember this too shall pass.

Ela Family Services continues to provide Township residents with crisis intervention, individual, couples, and family
therapy and/or counseling, case management, information & referrals and group work. Our department works closely
with LZPD providing support/crisis services to the community. The lending closet is extremely busy with providing
equipment and accepting donations from the community. Ela residents are appreciative of this service. We continue to be
busy with Emergency Assistance cases. These cases require a lot of attention to detail and follow-up. Our interns provide
weekly outreach phone calls to disabled, and isolated residents and are now carrying a case load of clients.

Thank you for your continued support,

Susan W. Fackler LCSW CADC RYT



Youth Board Report for March 2020
Dear Ela Township Board,

Youth staff has been super flexible this month! We helped with a deep clean in the Community Center,
including cleaning all supplies. The staff has also started making YouTube videos for the Homework Club
and Teen Club members. You can find those on the Ela Township Community Center YouTube Channel.

Youth staff has come up with a ton of video ideas for the Homework Club and Teen Club members. We
want to provide them with educational, funny, entertaining content. Whether that is cooking with the
staff, providing them with craft videos that they can learn at home, or helping them figure out how to
do everyday activities that they might not know how to yet!

Teen Club and Homework Club ran until March 13", We took extra precautions to make sure we were
washing our hands often and wipe down high traffic surfaces. We received two donated desktops, and a
fooshall table, all of which are at the Community Center for Homewaork Club members. We cannot thank
our donors enough.

Youth staff has also cleaned out the shed to help with planning the equipment we need for summer
camp. We are continuing to plan for Shooting Stars camp and have a lot of field trips, themes, and crafts
figured out!

The dates for upcoming Safe @ Home, and Safe Sitters have all been set, and put on our website!

Thank you for your continued support of our youth staff and programs,

loseph Cacciatore
Youth Coordinator, Ela Township



| “‘;:J _. 1/ 'ﬂm Ela Township Highway Department
Fi E}[ 3 :a-.' : ::f, Andrew Forster, Highway Commissioner
y WS N Q)L Address: 23605 N. Echo Lake Rd. « Lake Zurich, IL 60047

TOWNSHIP Phone: 847-438-2371  Fax: 847-438-0457
E-mail: highway@elatownship.org
Serving the people since 1850

Highway Department’s Monthly Report April 2020

il

Even though we are having Spring like weather; the Highway Department’s plow trucks are assembled and ready
just in case we get a surprise snow fall.

o We are taking advantage of this weather to update old road culverts to prepare for the upcoming pavement projects.
o The Highway Department in constantly filling potholes with UPM. We are also trimming any trees or brush
blocking sight lines.

o]

Total income for February from Village Contracts $52,861.32

o Village of Deer Park — 19 work tickets performed
= Labor charge $3,024.00
=  Material charge $132.67
= Equipment charge $225.00
* Totaling $3,381.67
= Snow plowing Agreement $38,635.82
o Village of Kildeer — 2 work tickets performed
= Labor charge $560.00
=  Material charge $63.75
= Equipment charge $225.00
» Totaling $848.75

o Village of Long Grove — 36 work tickets performed
= Labor charge $7,518.00
=  Material charge $121.58
=  Equipment charge $2002.50
* Totaling $9,642.08

o Village of North Barrington — 3 work tickets performed
* Labor charge $224.00
*  Material charge $84.00
* Equipment charge $45.00
*  Totaling $353.00
Labor hours performed throughout Ela Township — 162 work tickets performed
Assessor — | work tickets equaling 2 hours
Buses — 2 work tickets equaling 4 hours
Cemetery — 1 work tickets equaling 1 hour
Community Center — 2 work tickets equaling 6.5 hours
Highway Department (unincorporated) — 126 work tickets equaling 494.25 hours
Historical — 6 work tickets equaling 10.5 hours
Parks — 21 work tickets equaling 48.25 hours
Social Worker — 1 work ticket equaling | hour
Town Hall — 2 work tickets equaling 1.25 hours

000000000

Supervisor Gloria Palmblad Highway Commissioner Andrew Forster Assessor John Barrington Clerk Lucy Prouty
Trustee Larry Bowman Trustee Joel Sikes Trustee Chris Bos Trustee Mike Jennings



ELA TOWNSHIP BUS SERVICE MONTHLY REPORT

BUS SERVICE Jan-20 || Feb-20| | Mar-20 || Apr-20 | | May-20 | | Jun-20
Ridership (One Way) - Ela 390 328 218
Ridership (One Way) - Wauconda 104 96 54
Total Number of Rides 494 424 272
Revenue Miles - Ela 2530 2227 1424
Revenue Miles - LC 989 857 513
Total Miles 3519 3084 1937
Revenue Hours - Ela 265 226 163
Revenue Hours - LC 53.75 45 27.5
Total Hours 318.75 271 190.5
Days in Service - Ela 22 19 22
Days in Service - LC 22 19 11

648 Reg 4;2; 348.1 Reg

Fuel Usage (gallons) 157.2 58.3
X 172.8 :
Diesel 4 Diesel
Diesel
Lift Usage 104 69 49
Ridership - Senior Trips 0 0 0

8 trips 4 trips

Ridership - Youth Trips 113rides 48 rides
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Servmg the people since 1350
Date: April 9, 2020
To: Township Supervisor and Board of Trustees
From: William Stefaniuk, Township Manager
Subject: Board Report — March 2020

Ela Historical Society Maintenance:

Staff has been in communication with representatives at the Ela Historical Society to follow up on new maintenance work
requests received in 2020. Sherman Mechanical was out in March to replace sump pumps recommended for replacement
in the building. The Highway Department is assisting with some of the recommended maintenance work as well.

COVID-19 Update;

Staff has made a tremendous effort to recalibrate operations from on-site services to remote service delivery across
affected departments at the onset of the Coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic in March 2019. Some of these modifications
from normal operations have included:

s Virtual Programming: The Community Family Services began emailing recorded media files for meditation and
using Zoom for group programming. Community Center staff has begun developing a video library of
programming for youth and seniors to participate via their first ever YouTube channel for the Ela Township
Community Center.

+ Building Maintenance: The staff at the Community Center have done an excellent job of performing a detailed
clean of their entire building during any downtime in March. Our building maintenance employee, Arnie
Gonzalez, has been an incredible help in getting many of the larger building maintenance projects completed at
both the Community Center and Town Hall. All bus drivers have been assigned alternate work duties (in
addition to regular bus duties) to assist with the maintenance of the Community Center and Town Hall, including
window cleaning, carpet cleaning, and deep cleaning of any shared common spaces such as kitchens, storage
rooms, and conference rooms among other items.

s Training Opportunities: Staff has been identifying opportunities to provide educational training for employees
during this period. As such, all bus drivers have been assigned paratransit driver training courses. The
Community Family Services department had social worker, Casey Cannon, recently attend a Yoga Nidra
certification training.

Otherwise, staff is issuing a variety of regular communications to the public to update residents on health and safety
resources in Lake County, including Township services still available during the Governor’s Stay-at-Home order in effect.

n Hall Securi em:
The Township’s security monitoring vendor, Fox Valley Security Systems, was on-site recently to set up panic button
response devices for both the Administration and Assessor’s departments at Town Hall. All departments located at Town
Hall are now set up to have this security response mechanism in place.

Landscape Maintenance: Milieu Landsecaping was on-site to perform spring cleanups the week of March 30, 2020. The
landscaping crews did a great job completing the work at each site.

1






Line Item Transfers

The following line item transfers are necessary as of 3/31/2020

Fund
Gen Town

Gen Town

Gen Town

Gen Town

Gen Town

Dept.

Overdrawn #

Admin.

Elected Officials

Assessor
Assessor
Assessor

Assessor

Community

Youth

Senior

1-1-546
1-1-565

1-2-502
1-2-503
1-2-6505

1-8-532
1-8-534
1-8-540
1-8-558

1-3-513
1-3-536
1-3-558
1-3-558
1-3-558
1-3-565
1-3-574

1-5-513
1-5-537
1-5-540
1-5-546
1-5-562
1-5-568

1-8-525
1-6-559
1-6-563
1-6-563
1-6-562

Description
Dues/Fees

Information Technology

Highway Commissioner

Assessor

Trustees

Telephone/Internet
Utilities
Printing

Office Supplies

Unemployment Comp
Travel Expense
Office Supplies
Office Supplies

Office Equipment

Information Technology

Ela Historic-Proj/Maint.

Unemployment Comp.

Education
Printing
Dues/Fees
Program Supplies

Misc.

Lunch & Learn Pres.
Office Equipment
Building Equipment
Building Equipment

Program Supplies

Page 1

B
$

$

® e 6 8 £°

Transfer
600.00

1,000.00

325.00
425.00
1.00

1,045.00
510.00
1,545.00
690.00

225.00

25.00
120.00
500.00
125.00
675.00
500.00

100.00
100.00
150.00
150.00
1,500.00
175.00

600.00
1,500.00
500.00
6,500.00
200.00

From #
1-1-637
1-1-559

1-2-5612
1-8-5600
1-2-5612

1-8-665
1-8-561
1-8-559
1-8-536

1-3-511
1-3-568
1-3-538
1-3-546
1-3-568
1-3-537
1-3-573

1-5-500
1-5-550
1-5-5650
1-6-5650
1-5-550
1-5-550

1-6-547
1-6-547
1-6-547
1-6-540
1-6-547

4/6/2020



Line ltem Transfers

Gen Town Trans. 1-7-513 Unemployment Contr.
1-7-615 Uniforms/Testing
1-7-569 Vehicle Maintenance

TOTAL TRANSFERS - GENERAL TOWN FUND **##sekss

Gen Road Administrative 3-1-546 Dues/Fees
Administrative 3-1-549 Pers. Prop. Repl. Tax
Maintenance 3-4-569 Vehicle Maintenance

TOTAL TRANSFERS - GENERAL ROAD FUNDS *+aiaias

Perm Rad Expenditures 4-0-513 Unemployment Comp.
4-0-570 Road Signs/JULIE

TOTAL TRANSFERS - PERMANENT ROAD FUNDS *****

Page 2

i

100.00
175.00
2,500.00

22,561.00

300.00
100.00
400.00

800.00

300.00
200.00

500.00

1-7-511
1-7-558
1-7-566

3-1-544
3-1-544
3-4-563

4-0-535
4-0-563

4/6/2020






A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF
CERTAIN ROUTINE AND RECURRING EXPENSES

Resolution 2020-01

WHEREAS, the Ela Township is an Illinois unit of local government organized under the
[llinois Township Code, 60 ILCS 1/1-1, ef seq.; and

WHEREAS, there are certain routine and recurring Township expenses, including, but not
limited to, electricity, gas, water, telecommunications, and employee compensation must be made in
a prompt and timely manner (“Recurring Expenses™); and

WHEREAS, the Ela Township Supervisor and Board are committed to ensuring the
effective administration of government and the responsible management of taxpayer money; and

WHEREAS, the [llinois Governor recently declared a state of emergency in the State of
[llinois due to the effects of the COVID-19 strain of the Coronavirus; and

WHEREAS, during this state of emergency, it may be difficult to schedule meetings of the
Township Board and ensure there is a quorum of members available to conduct such meetings; and

WHEREAS, in order to ensure that the Recurring Expenses are timely paid during this state
of emergency, the Township Supervisor and the Board have determined that it is in the best interests
of the Township and its residents to authorize the Township Supervisor to pay the Recurring
Expenses in accordance with this Resolution.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SUPERVISOR AND TOWNSHIP
BOARD OF ELA TOWNSHIP, LAKE COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Recitals. The statements set forth in the recitals to this Resolution are
incorporated into this Resolution as if set forth in full.

Section 2. Authorization. The Township Supervisor is hereby authorized to pay Recurring
Expenses not to exceed the amount of $1,000 per invoice when the Township has received an
invoice which is due prior to the next regular Township Board meeting, provided that there are
funds in the budget for the payment of the bill. The Township Board hereby authorizes the
Township Supervisor to establish policies for rotation of work, furloughs or other work
arrangements during the Governor’s stay-at-home order, which may include the payment of salaries
of employees who are not required to physically come to work during all or a part of the term of the
stay-at-home order without the requirement that they use their benefit days.

Section 3. Ratification. In the event that the Supervisor pays any invoices pursuant to
Section 2 above, such invoices and expenditures shall be reported to the Township Board for
ratification at the next regular Board meeting following the expenditure or the commitment of the
expenditure.

Section 4. Severability. If any section, paragraph, clause, or provision of this Resolution
shall be held invalid, the invalidity thereof shall not affect any of the other provisions of this
Resolution.



Section 5. Conflicts. All Resolutions in conflict herewith are hereby repealed to the extent
of such conflict.

Section 6. Effective Date. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from after its
passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

VOTE: Ayes: Nays: Abstain:
APPROVED by the Ela Township Board on , 2020:

Township Supervisor

ATTEST:

Township Clerk






ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT
MARCH 31, 2020
(SUBJECT TO Annual Audit & Adjustments)

GENERAL TOWN FUND

FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2019 Loy E0A 55T 28

FUNDS RECEIVED:

PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
PROPERTY TAX 1,997,611.09
PERS PROP REPLACEMENT TAX 13,715.02
INTEREST INCOME 35,865.17
MISC. INCOME 40,813.21
COMMUNITY ROCM(2) FEES 0.00
ASSESSOR MISC. INCOME 478.49
YOUTH PROGRAM RECOVERIES 87,670.00
RECOVERIES-LONG DISTANCE TRIPS 66,662.25
DONATIONS-HOLIDAY PRTY/OTHER 1,850.00
MEAL RECOVERIES 14,070.25
SENIOR PROGRAM RECOVERIES 97,085.00
NON-RESIDENT FEES 3,220.00
BUS RECOVERIES - DIAL-A-RIDE 9,437.22
BUS RECOVERIES - SUBSCRIPTION 12,348.00
BUS RECOVERIES-S.W.LAKE 16,436.00
GRANTS 7,100.00
OPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS 4,155,918.96
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 2,190,022.53
FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2019 1,965,896.43

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF 143,853.46
ADMIN. HEALTH BENEFITS 20,304.96
ADMIN. HRA 377.14
ADMIN. SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 10,705.36
ADMIN. IMRF EXFPENSE 10,735.93
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 782.14
SUPERVISOR 30,000.00
HIGHWAY COMMISSIONER 15,312.72
ASSESSOR 85,083.24
CLERK 15,000.00
TRUSTEES 20,000.16
TREASURER 916.63

04/06/2020




GENERAL TOWN HALL ANNUAL STATEMENT - YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2020 (CONT.)

ELECTED/HEALTH BENEFITS .00
ELECTED/SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 11,851.94
ELECTED/IMRF EXPENSE 6,515.83
TRAVEL/HOTEL EXPENSES 2,081.04
EDUCATION 948.38
LIABILITY INSURANCE 28,947.00
LEGAL-CPA-AUDITS-PUBLISHED REPORTS 20,310.00
BLDG. MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 15,540.03
EQUIPMENT - MAINTENANCE/RENTAL 7,411.66
TELEPHONE 5,969.73
UTILITIES 5,890.68
POSTAGE 1,974.58
DUES 8,520.92
OFFICE SUPPLIES 4,087.71
MISCELLANEOUS 2,594 47
CONTINGENCIES 0.00
PRINT 17,167.83
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 9,561.,19
PUBLIC NOTICES 110.40
AUDIO/VIDEO-UPGRADE/REPAIR 0.00
FUTURE BUILDING-IMPROVEMENTS 62,260.00
PARK IMPROVEMENTS 0.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 564,915.13

ASSESSOR'S DIVISION

ASSESSOR'S DIV SALARIES 299,967.89
ASSESSOR/HEALTH BENEFITS 55,631.96
ASSESSOR - HRA 2,264.53
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 22,088.06
IMRF EXPENSE 20,120.58
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1,506.49
TELEPHONE/UTILITIES 9,550.68
MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT/TRAVEL 1,354.40
TRAINING & EDUCATION 2,416.63
POSTAGE 40.75
PRINTING/PUBLISHING 3,541.91
LEGAL 1,650.00
FEES, DUES 7,353.27
OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,687.07
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 18,374.79
LAKE COUNTY TAX SYSTEM FEE .00
MISCELLANEOQUS 217.03
EQUIPMENT 2,530.89
VEHICLE EXPENSE 1,526.41
FUEL/QOIL 1,528.08
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 454,351.42

04/06/2020




GENERAL TOWN HALL ANNUAL STATEMENT - YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2019 (CONT.)

SOCIAL AGENCY/ORG'S FUNDING

A SAFE PLACE 2,000.00
CASA 1,000.00
CENTER FOR ENRICHED LIVING 1,500.00
CENTER FOR INDEPENDENCE 2,500.00
EMMAUS HOUSE OF HOSPITALITY 15,000.00
ERIE HEALTHREACH 1,000.00
LZBSA - CHALLENGER PROGRAM 3,000.00
ZACHARIAS SEXUAL ABUSE CENTER 3,000.00
PADS — LAKE COUNTY 2,500,00
ST. VINCENT DE PAUL-FOOD PANTRY 4,800.00
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 1,972.00
COMMUNITY EVENTS 640.16
ELA HISTORIC-PROJECTS/MAINT 8,4%90.08
COMMUNITY SERVICE PROJECTS 300.99
MOSQUITO ABATEMENT PLAN 31,952.00
SALARIES-S50CIAL WOREK DEPT. 165,247.19
SOCTIAL WORKER HEALTH BENEFITS 8,826.08
SOCIAL WORKER - HRA 706.78
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 12,503.64
IMRF EXPENSE/SOCIAL WORKER 11,054.74
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1, L7305
TELEPHONE 3,660.87
UTILITIES 1,111.36
TRAVEL EXPENSES 2,021.72
PRINTING-POSTAGE 0.00
EDUCATION 1,315.58
DUES-FEES-INSURANCE 1,215.45
OPERATING EQUIPMENT/SUPPLIES 3,216.67
POSTAGE L7 1.3
MISC. 569.08
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENSES 292,394.57

YOUTH SERVICES

SALARIES 103,325.70
HEALTH BENEFITS .00
HRA .00
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 7,858,58
IMREF EXPENSE Lig LA9 : 32
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1223 w38
TRAVEL-EDUCATION 474 .87
OFFICE EQUIP & OFER SUPPLIES 1,756.48
MISC 1,165.48
INFORMATICN TECHNOLOGY 214.73
YOUTH HOMEWORK GROUP 0.00
PRINTING 645.42
PROGRAMS 48.57

04/06/2020




GENERAL TOWN HALL ANNUAL STATEMENT - YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2019 (CONT.)

PROGRAM SUPPLIES 7,468.14
DUES/FEES 623.27
NUTRITION 5,284.11
FIELD TRIFS 10,235.29
SPECIAL EVENTS 726.31
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 142,229.65

SENIOR DIVISION

SALARIES-SENIOR DEPT. 292,657.22
HEALTH BENEFITS 21,613.44
HRA 492,25
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 22,035.15
IMRF EXPENSE/SENIOR 19,080.73
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 1,775.30
MAINTENANCE, BLDG. 2,174.06
BUILDING EQUIPMENT 9,956.99
OFFICE SUPPLIES & EQUIPMENT 4,456.18
MISC. 1,109.60
EDUCATION/TRAVEL EXPENSES 5,579.93
TELEPHONE 5,986.81
DUES & PERMITS 2,137.35
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 2,556.00
PROGRAM SUPPLIES 5,156.03
SENIOR LUNCHES 11,832.13
NEWSLETTER-PRINT/PUBLISH/POST 15,409.68
PROGRAMS 98,997.21
LONG DISTANCE TRIPS 31,728.23
VEHICLE-PURCHASE/MAINT/FUEL 0.00
SENIOR HOLIDAY PARTY 4,102.23
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 558,836.52

04/06/2020




TRANSPORTATION/BUS SERVICE

BUS DRIVERS/ DISPATCH SALARIES 114,8B66.22
BUS DRIVER/HEALTH BENEFITS 7,097.75
BUS - HEA 78.37
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 8,709.11
IMRF EXPENSE/BUS 7,519.60
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 790.13
MEDICAL/LICENSE TESTING 413.00
UNIFORMS 339.00
BUS/PHONE 1,816.44
LEGAL SERVICES 100.00
OFFICE SUPPLIES 125.38
BUS-REQUIRED MAINT/UPKEEP 9,908.65
BUS-REPAIRS/MECHANICAL 4,135.04
BUS-FUEL/OIL 191 68,55
INSURANCE-WORKMAN COMP 2,224.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 177,295.24
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 2,190,022,53

GENERAL TOWN HALL ANNUAL STATEMENT - YEAR ENDING MARCH 31, 2020 (CONT.)

Gloria M. Palmblad, Supervisor
ELA TOWNSHIP

Subscribed and sworn to before this day of , 20

Notary Public

04/06/2020




ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT

MARCH 31, 2020
(Subject to Annual Audit & Adjustments)

GENERAL ASSISTANCE

FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2019
FUNDS RECEIVED:
PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE

PROPERTY TAX
INTEREST INCOME

126,786.

0

82

.00
33,196.
2,084,

67
84

OPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR

162,068.
41,462.

33
56

FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2020

120,605,

17

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

ADMINISTRATIVE STAFF

SOCIAL SECURITY TAX

IMRF EXPENSE

EDUCATION

EMERGENCY/GENERAL ASSISTANCE
GENERAL ASSISTANCE

12,540,
959,
938.

27,024,
.00

21
25
96

.00

14

TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

41,462,

41,462.

56

56

SUPERVISOR’S ANNUAL STATEMENT

Gloria M. Palmblad, Supervisor

ELA TOWNSHIP

Subscribed and sworn to before this day of ;

20

Notary Public

04/06/2020



ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT

MARCH 31, 2020
(Subject to Annual Audit & Adjustments)

GENERATL, ROAD FUND

FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2018 1,237,891.61

FUNDS RECEIVED:

PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
PROPERTY TAX 213,093.94
PERS PROP REPLACEMENT TAX 14,327.86
INTEREST INCOME 20,797,891
MISC. INCOME 18,821.98
HWY.ENT.INCOME/BUS REPAIRS 6,532.54
HWY.ENT.INCOME/VILL.DEER PARK 131,368.24
HWY.ENT.INCOME/VILL.LONG GROVE 103,049.92
HWY.ENT.INCCOME/KILDEER 73,114.89
HWY.ENT.INCOME/VILL. NORTH BARRINGTON 41,407.64
ROAD BOND TRANSFERS .00
CPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,860,406.53
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 440,236.24
FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2020 1,420,170.29

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

ADMINISTRATIVE DIVISION

SALARIES/TOWNSHIP MANAGER SALARY 66,563.88
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 2,982.20
IMRF EXPENSE 2,172.82
UNEMPLOYMENT COMP INSURANCE 230.04
GENERAL INSURANCE 26,707.00
TELEPHONE-INTERNET 5,630.92
TRAVEL EXPENSE 1,117.91
EDUCATION 2,802.32
PUBLISHING 0.00
PRINTING 0.00
LEGAL SERVICES 1,.251.50
DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 710 95

GENERAL ROAD FUND - FISCAL YEAR END MARCH 31, 2020 (CONT.)

04/06/2020




TOT

PERS.PROFP.REPL.TAX-VILL.REFUND
OFFICE SUPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

AL DIVISION EXPENDITURES

MAINTENANCE DIVISION

UTILITIES

RENTALS

GASOLINE & OIL

OPERATING SUPPLIES

SMALL TOOLS

SUPPLIES-BUILDING MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE
SUPPLIES - VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
GARBAGE SERVICE

ENGINEERING SERVICES

VILLAGE MATERIALS

PAVING & SIDEWALKS

EQUIPMENT

CONTINGENCIES
BLDG-PAVING-EQUIFMENT

TOTAL DIVISION EXPENDITURES

TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES

Sub

04/06/2020

4,012.
2,173,
1, 136.
1328

92
02
F3
88

118,820,

6,870.
87

0.
1,066.
2,796.
7,306,
17,647,
35,338.
0.

5l
21895,
132,031.
96,226,
0.

0

71

1.8

.36

00
01
30
37
0l
37
00
00
B
37
23
00

.00

321,415,

440,236.

53

24

SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT

scribed and sworn to before this

Gloria M. Palmblad, Supervisor
ELA TOWNSHIP

day of , 20

Notary Public




ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT

MARCH 31, 2020
(Subject to Annual Audit & Adjustments)

PERMANENT ROAD FUND
FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2019 587,858.81

FUNDS RECEIVED:

PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
PROPERTY TAX 1,058,801.31
INTEREST INCOME 11,665.02
MISC. INCOME 440.75
MFT FUNDS 65,564.46
ROAD BONDS 40,450.00
OPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS 1,764,880.35
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 1,155,545.48
FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2019 609,334.87

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

SALARIES 398,514.24
HEALTH BENEFITS 60,068.53
HRA 2,069.36
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 29,859.41
IMRF EXPENSE 29,186.35
UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 2;095.65
UNIFORM-SAFETY WEAR-DRUG TEST 6,458.13
STEET LIGHTS 10,178.52
GASOLINE-OIL 37,709.48
OPERATING SUPPLIES 7,442 .46
ROAD SIGNS-JULIE 4,587.38
GARBAGE 0.00
ROAD SALT AND CHLORIDE 66,572.24
ROAD STONE AND SUPPLIES 6, 193,97
RENTALS 81.00
VEHICLE/HEAVY EQUIPMENT 525.97
STORM WATER 494,002.78%
CONTINGENCIES 0.00
FUTURE-BLDG, PAVING, EQUIPMENT 0.00
TRANSFERS OUT 0.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 1,155,545.48
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 1,155,545.48

04/06/2020




PERM ROAD FUND - FISCAL YEAR END MARCH 31, 2020 (CONT.)

SUPERVISOR’S ANNUAL STATEMENT
PERMANENT ROAD FUND

Gloria M. Palmblad, Supervisor
ELA TOWNSHIP

Subscribed and sworn to before this day of , 20

Notary Public

04/06/2020




ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT
MARCH 31, 2020
(Subject to Annual Audit & Adjustments)
PARK MAINTENANCE

FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2019 192,1659.87

FUNDS RECEIVED:

PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
PROPERTY TAX 299,667.25
INTEREST INCOME 1,895.44
MISC. INCOME 8,937.25
KNIGGE-PARKING PASS REVENUE 15,975.80
REVENUE-PARK USE 2,500.00
OPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS 520,944.81
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 249,763.486
FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2019 271,181.35

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

SCHOLARSHIP/KNIGGE PARKING MAINT 23,000.00
SALARIES 116,444.76
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 8,883.68
IMRF EXPENSE 6,725.98
UNEMPLOYMENT CCOMPENSATION 988.88
UTILITIES 18,620.42
MISCELLANEOUS 186.74
LAWN EQUIPMENT/TOOQOLS 0.00
PLAYGROUND EQUIFPMENT 0.00
BUILDINGS/CAPITAL IMPROVMENTS B,127.45
LANDSCAPING SUPPLIES 2,918.20
PARK MAINTENANCE 22,345.77
ETCP IMPROVEMENTS 14,350.83
BUILDING MAINTENANCE 2717075
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 249,763.46
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 249,763.46

Gloria M. Palmblad. Supervisor
ELA TOWNSHIP

Subscribed and sworn to before this day of , 20

Notary Public

04/06/2020




ELA TOWNSHIP
SUPERVISOR'S ANNUAL STATEMENT

MARCH 31, 2020
(Subject to Annual Audit & Adjustments)

CEMETERY MAINTENANCE
FUND BALANCE APRIL 1, 2019 247,326.12

FUNDS RECEIVED:

PROJ'D BEGINNING BALANCE 0.00
PROPERTY TAX 7,985.11
INTEREST INCOME 3,902.70
FAIRFIELD CEMETERY REVENUE 0.00
LAKE ZURICH CEMETERY REVENUE 18,850.00
OPENING BALANCE AND TOTAL RECEIPTS 278,063.93
LESS EXPENDITURES FOR FISCAL YEAR 31,448.86
FUND BALANCE MARCH 31, 2019 246,615.07

FUNDS EXPENDED AND FOR WHAT PURPOSE:

ADMINISTRATION/TRUSTEES 1,000.00
SALARIES 4,269.15
SOCIAL SECURITY TAX 325.38
IMRF EXPENSE 104.94
TRAVEL/EDUCATION 0.00
TRANSFER/LEGAL COSTS 0.00
TELEPHONE 446.44
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 116.00
MAINTENANCE/UPKEEP 16,061.65
BURIAL EXPENSES 4,200.00
CREM SCATTER GARDEN 0.00
EQUIPMENT & TOOLS 2,871.85
MISC. 2,053.47
FUTURE-BLDG/IMPROVEMENTS-LAND 0.00
TOTAL DEPARTMENT EXPENDITURES 31,448.86
TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 31,448.86

Gloria M. Palmblad, Supervisor
ELA TOWNSHIP

Subscribed and sworn to before this day of , 20

Notary Public

04/06/2020




ROAD DISTRICT TREASURER’S ANNUAL REPORT
PERMANENT ROAD FUND

To the Highway Commissioner, Ela Township Road District, Lake County, IL.

I, Gloria M. Palmblad, Treasurer of the Ela Township Road District, Lake County, being duly
sworn, depose and say that the following statement is a correct report (subject to any adjustments
which may be made thru 3/31/20 and the annual audit in 2020) for the fiscal year beginning on
April 1, 2019 and ending on March 31, 2020.

Beginning Fund Balance $587,858.81

Income: Property Tax $1,058,901.31
Interest Income $ 11,665.02
Misc. Income $ 440.75
MFT Funds $ 65,564.46
Road Bonds $ 40.450.00
Total Income $1,177,021.54

$1,764,880.35

Expenses: $1,155,545.48

Ending Fund Balance $609,334.87 (subject to annual audit)
(Funds held for refund of bonds $41,650.)

Gloria M. Palmblad
Ela Township Supervisor/Treasurer
4/9/2019



ROAD DISTRICT TREASURER’S ANNUAL REPORT
GENERAL ROAD FUND

To the Highway Commissioner, Ela Township Road District, Lake County, IL.

I, Gloria M. Palmblad, Treasurer of the Ela Township Road District, Lake County, being duly
sworn, depose and say that the following statement is a correct report (subject to any adjustments
which may be made thru 3/31/20 and the annual audit in 2020) for the fiscal year beginning on
April 1, 2019 and ending on March 31, 2020.

Beginning Fund Balance $1,237,891.61

Income: Property Tax $213,093.94
Personal Property Replacement Tax $ 14,327.86
Interest Income $ 20,797.91
Misc. Income $ 18,821.98
Enterprising Income $355.473.23
Total Income $622,514.92

$1,860,406.53

Expenses: Administrative Division $118,820.71
Maintenance Division $321.415.53
Total Expenses $440,236.24

Ending Fund Balance $1,420,170.29 (subject to annual audit)

Gloria M. Palmblad
Ela Township Supervisor/Treasurer
4/7/2020



